Nilfisk-ALTO - 2005 Jan. 01

PROFESSIONAL
30CA
VIKING
40C/CA
02K
A2K/KL
03-C3K/KA
30HA
SCORPION
VALIANT
40H/HA
02V/VA
A2V/VA
03-C3VVA
03VS

Tilbehgar
Accessories
Zubehor
Accessoires

A2KB

03-C3KB

03KD
CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR DIESEL
KO/KOS

03KLU

40CAS
02KSA/KSM
A2KSA
03KSA/KSM
03-C3KSA-1 &-2
MPS
DELTABOOSTER

Nilfisk
ALTO

Why Compromise




Contents

Automatic start/stop 02V .....ccvcvvviiiiiinicee e, 3
Automatic start/stop 03K ......cecvvvrviiiiniiiere e, 5
Automatic start/stop 03V .....cevviieviiiiiri e, 6
Automatic start/stop 40C ........covveviiiiviiiier e, 8
Automatic start/stop 40H ........ccoveviiiiiiiiiecicr e, 10
Automatic start/stop A2K .........ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiirii s 11
Automatic start/stop A2V .....cceeceviiiiiiiiiiierei s 12
Ball valve compl. .......eoviiiiiiiii s 14
Rotary brush........ceueiiiiiiiii e, 15
Washing brush ... 16
Burner override mode 40HA.......cccoocoiviiiiiinienineeeeenn, 17
Chemical trolley ........ccueeiiiiiiiiiiiir e 18
Chemical trolley ........ccueeiiiiiiiiiiiir e 19
Drain CleanEr ...cvuviii i 20
Float chamber, compl. ......covveiiiiiiiiiii e, 21
Float chamber, compl. POSEIDON............cccciiiiiieennnnns 22
Floor cleaner 400 MM......ccoviiiiiiiiiinieiie e eean 23
Floor cleaner 600 MM .....c.covviiiiiiiiiiieiinr e 24
FLOW BOOSTER....cctuuiiiiiiiiiiie e iecerrne s s eersine e eenanaan 25
Frost protection adapter 40C/H .......ccvcevviviiiivninieennnn, 29
Frost protection Kit.......ccooveeviiiiiiiiieiin v, 29
ANt FrOSt v 30
ANt FrOSt e 31
Winter spray handle ......c.ouuvuiviiiiiiiine e 32
Hose reel 30HA .....c.. i ee e 33
Hose reel 40H/HA ......coveiiiiii e 34
Hose reel, mobile ........ccovviiiiiiiiii e, 35
Hose reel, retractable .........cccovveviiiiiiiiiiiie e, 36
Hose reel, w. fittings ......coooviviiiiiiiere e 38
Hose reel, wall model .......cccvvvvviiiiiiiiiiieiec e, 39
Hose reel, wall rack .......cccoeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciec e, 40
Hydro SCrub........covvuiiiiiiiiiin v e 41
Injector 02, COMPL. ....cooeviiiiieeeeeeeee e 43
Injector A2, 03, COMPL. coooeiiiiiiiieeeee e 44

Recommended stock parts

A-parts.

Chemical injector f. high pressure 40H/HA.................. 45
Injector w. fixed dosage .........ccevevvevniiiiiiinicciic s 46
Foam iNJECtOr.....cuu i 47
Foam injector w. by-pass ......cccovvvvviiiiinniiieininieeneeeennn, 48
Foam injector High-resistant ...........cccooevviniiiiivninnennn, 49
FOaM IaNCe ... i 50
Powerlift w. NOZzle ......ccovuiiiiiiiiii e, 51
POWEL SCraper ...cvuiiieiieiieei s r s re e 52
POWER SCRUB P300 .....cciiitriiiirnniriernneeennesesnesennnns 54
POWER SCRUB P400 ........ccivtvuiiiinniiiernneernines s s ennans 55
POWER SCRUB S500 .....ccuciiiuiiiiinniniernneerniesenneseenans 56
Pressure compensator, compl. .......cooeeviiieininieeninnnennn. 57
Sandfilter 40C/H, Professonal.......cccccevvvvnivennvinnnnennnnns 58
Sandfilter A2, 03, DELTABOOSTER ........cccovvvivniiiennnnn. 59
Sandfilter POSEIDON (NEW), NEPTUNE .......c.....cc..... 60
Sandfilter POSEIDON, TRITON ......cccoovviviinieininerennnnn, 61
Shaft washer ..o 62
SOft BIasting .....vvvvviiiiiie i 63
Suction hoSe W. SCreeN .....ccuiiiiiiiiiiiii et 64
Tank Cleaner ......coeeueiiiiiiiiiciie e 65
TAP A oo 68
TaP B oo 69
Throttle lever, 03KB .....cvoviviiiiiierirerrrer e e eee e 70
Throttle lever, Contractor Diesel | 98.33 = ........... 71
Throttle lever, Contractor Diesel = 98.33 | ........... 72
Tire kit Contractor, Contr. Diesel, Contr. Silent............. 73
Under chassis lance w. nozzle .........ccoovvvvviiiiivninnennnn, 74
Universal washer.........coceviviiiiiii e, 75
VSB300C, Container + hoSE.....cccvvvvveiveriirenneenniennnnenns 76
Lance for VSB .....oviiiiiiciicr it 77
Water suction SyStem ......ccceeeviiveiiiiiiiiin e 78
Whitewashing equipment...........ccceiiiiineiic e, 79
(@] [T Te = ToTo] o PP 80

The recommended stock is: number of machines x 1,2 x years.

These parts are typical, water seals and valves.

B-parts.

The recommended stock is: number of machines x 0,6 x years.
These parts are typical, by-pass valves. Safety valves. Seal kit.

C-parts.

The recommended stock is: number of machines x 0,4 x years.
These parts are typical. wobble disc bearings. Electric parts. Hoses.

D-parts.

The recommended stock is: number of machines x 0,1 x years.
These parts are typical, motors. Transformers. Relays. Fuses. Cylinder head.



Nilfisk-ALTO - Aug. 2005

Start/Stopp Automatik / Controle auto. march/arret / Automatisk start/stop

Automatic start/stop 02V

—
S——

-

=
e

L g

a2 is

L

Ll Fig.1 4 + L Fig.2 (CH '

Comment - g

Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung gl>
Remarque HE E
Bemaerkning & -

- - | Automatic start/stop Start/Stopp Automatik Co:lttréle auto. march/ Automatisk start/stop X

arr
- - | Automatic start/stop Start/Stopp Automatik - | Contrdle auto. march/ Automatisk start/stop X
w. flame control Flammeniiberwachung | arret avec contréle m. flammeovervéagning
flammes

2 6400398 | Pressure pipe Druckrohr Tuyau de pression Trykror 111
3 6400125 | Circuit board Print Circuit imprimé Print 101
4 4600771 | Tie rod Abstandsstange Tirant Stag 4|4
5 6300262 | Hose tail Schlauchstutzen Raccord de flexible Slangestuds 101
6 1602564 | T connection T-Stiick Raccorden T T stykke 101
7 6350451 | Non return valve Rickschlagventil Clapet anti-retour Kontraventil 111
8 6402307 | Seat 1 groove Sitz 1 Rille Siege 1 raie Omigbsseede 1 rille 101

8 6200567 | Seat 2 grooves Sitz 2 Rillen Siege 2 raies Omlgbsszede 2 riller 1
8 6200568 | Seat 3 grooves Sitz 3 Rillen Siege 3 raies Omlgbssaede 3 riller 101
9 1604487 | Elbow Winkel Coude Vinkel 101
10 3805421 | Plug 4-pole, 10mm Stecker, 4-polig, 10mm Prise, 4-poles, 10mm Stik, 4-polet, 10mm 101
11 3807252 | Plug 6-pole, 5mm Stecker, 6-polig, 5mm Prise, 6-poles, 5mm Stik, 6-polet, 5mm 101
12 1601624 | Sleeve Muffe Manchon Nippelmuffe 111
13 6402318 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord fileté Forskruning 111
14 6201667 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord fileté Forskruning 111
15 6221552 | Venting valve EntlGftungsventil Vanne de purge Udluftningsventil 111
X 16 5206636 | Hose (L=400) Schlauch Tuyau flexible Slange 101
17 3806205 | Auxiliary switch Hilfsschalter Contact auxiliaire Hjeelpekontakt 1
18 3804010 | Contactor CA3-16-10 Schiitz Contacteur Kontaktor =31.12.99 | 1
18 63905 | Contactor 16A 230V Schiitz Contacteur Kontaktor [01.01.00 = 1

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!
X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewiinschte Lange angeben!
X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par métre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!
X BEMAERK! - Metervare - Veer venlig at oplyse leengde ved bestilling!




Automatic start/stop 02V
Start/Stopp Automatik / Contrdole auto. march/arret / Automatisk start/stop

14 12 11

ALTO - Jan. 2003

13

)

A,

Comment -
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung &l g
Remarque HE E
Bemaerkning & -
20 6402302 | Flow switch, compl. Stromungsschalter, Circulation sélecteur, Stromningskontrol, X | X

kompl. compl. kompl.

1 1603119 | Elbow Winkel Raccord coude Vinkel 101
2 6300438 | Union nut Uberwurfmutter Ecrou Omlgber 101
3 3000262 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 101
4 1803493 | Sealing washer Dichtungsscheibe Rondelle d’étanchéité Teetningsskive 101
5 3001112 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 101
6 6350625 | Seat Sitz Siege Seede 101
7 6350463 | Piston, compl. Kolben, kompl. Piston, compl. Stempel, kompl. 111
8 6350454 | Piston, compl. Kolben, kompl. Piston, compl. Stempel, kompl. 111
10 6350452 | Non-return valve Rickschlagventil Clapet anti-retour Kontraventil 101
11 6220530 | Housing Gehéuse Corps Hus 101
12 6101038 | Piston Kolben Piston Stempel 101
13 3000825 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 101
14 6221773 | Reed switch w. O-Ring Reedschalter m. O-Ring | Reed sélecteur a. jointtor. | Reedkontakt m. O-ring 101
15 1119566 | Rep.kit non-return valve | Satz, Riickschlagventil | Kit, clapet anti-retour Rep.szet, kontraventil 101

4




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Start/Stopp Automatik / Controle auto. march/arret / Automatisk start/stop

Automatic start/stop 03K

13

14 2

= 02.02.93]

1 15

103.02.93 =

Comment

Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E ~
Remarque_ i 8

Bemaerkning &

- - | Automatic start/stop Start/Stopp Automatik C(:Etrﬂréle auto. march/ Automatisk start/stop
ar

2 3001682 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
3 6400125 | Circuit board Print Circuit imprimé Print 1
4 4600771 | Tie rod Abstandsstange Tirant Stag 4
5 3803764 | Cable grommet TET5-7 | Stopfbuchse Presse étroupe Pakdase 1
6 3803772 | Cable grommet TET 7-10 | Stopfbuchse Presse étroupe Pakdase 1
7 3803780 | Cable grommet TET 10-14 | Stopfbuchse Presse étroupe Pakdase 1
10 3805421 | Plug 4-pole, 10mm Stecker, 4-polig, 10mm Prise, 4-poles, 10mm Stik, 4-polet, 10mm 1
11 3807252 | Plug 6-pole, 5mm Stecker, 6-polig, 5mm Prise, 6-poles, 5mm Stik, 6-polet, 5mm 1
13 1801075 | Tightening washer Dichtungsscheibe Rondelle d’étanchéité Teetningsskive 1
14 6400712 | Stay tube Sttzrohr Tube d’entretoisement Stotteror 1
15 3000064 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
16 1801497 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue 4
- 6409016 | Mounting instructions Nontierungsanleitung Notice d’utilisation Monteringsvejledning 1
19 - | Flow switch Strémungsschalter Circulation sélecteur Stromningskontrol = 02.02.93 | X
27 6401692 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord fileté Forskruning 1
28 6350454 | Piston, compl. Kolben, kompl. Piston, compl. Stempel, kompl. 1
29 3000825 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
30 6221773 | Reed switch w. O-Ring Reedschalter m. O-Ring | Reed sélecteur a. joint tor. | Reedkontakt m. O-ring 1
31 6403461 | Flow switch Strémungsschalter Circulation sélecteur Stromningskontrol [03.02.93 = X
32 6180913 | Plug w, O-Ring Pfropfen m. O-Ring Bouchon a, joint torique Bleendprop m. o-ring 2
33 6350454 | Piston, compl. Kolben, kompl. Piston, compl. Stempel, kompl. 1
34 3000825 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
35 6221773 | Reed switch w. O-Ring Reedschalter m. O-Ring | Reed sélecteur a. jointtor. | Reedkontakt m. O-ring 1

5




Nilfisk-ALTO - Aug. 2005

Automatic start/stop 03V
Start/Stopp Automatik / Controle auto. march/arret / Automatisk start/stop

!

o
.

v/
/
/
Ld
{(
L \\ _
oy
AR
\\
o~
N
L
Y e
; — E— +
S \\>\‘ _\b 05 \I' 9
Fig. 4 44
_T_._._+_ _
TN
11 less
[N
i \\
S I lé//._-
L) Eig. 2(CH) v
L . .. ) Comment c E
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung gls
Remarque |8 g
Bemaerkning - e
- - | Automatic start/stop Start/Stopp Automatik | Controle auto. march/ Automatisk start/stop X
arret
- - | Automatic start/stop Start/Stopp Automatik - | Controle auto. march/ Automatisk start/stop X
w. flame control Flammeniberwachung | arret avec contréle m. flammeovervégning
flammes
2 6401300 | Pressure pipe Druckrohr Tuyau de pression Trykror 111
3 6400125 | Circuit board Print Circuit imprimé Print 101
4 4600771 | Tie rod Abstandsstange Tirant Stag 414
5 6300262 | Hose tail Schlauchstutzen Raccord de flexible Slangestuds 101
6 1602564 | T connection T-Stlick Raccorden T T stykke 111
7 6350451 | Non return valve Ruckschlagventil Clapet anti-retour Kontraventil 111
8 6400143 | Valve cone Ventilkegel Cone p. clapet Venilkegle 101
10 3805421 | Plug 4-pole, 10mm Stecker, 4-polig, 10mm Prise, 4-poles, 10mm Stik, 4-polet, 10mm 101
11 3807252 | Plug 6-pole, 5mm Stecker, 6-polig, 5mm Prise, 6-poles, 5mm Stik, 6-polet, 5mm 101
12 1601624 | Sleeve Muffe Manchon Nippelmuffe 111
13 6402318 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord fileté Forskruning 111
15 6221552 | Venting valve EntlGftungsventil Vanne de purge Udluftningsventil 101
X 16 5206636 | Hose (L=640) Schlauch Tuyau flexible Slange 101
17 3806205 | Auxiliary switch Hilfsschalter Contact auxiliaire Hijeelpekontakt 101
18 3804010 | Contactor CA3-16-10 Schiitz Contacteur Kontaktor = 31.12.99 | 1
18 63905 | Contactor 16A 230V Schiitz Contacteur Kontaktor [01.01.00 = 1
19 1603422 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord fileté Forskruning 111

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!
X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewiinschte Lange angeben!
X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par métre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!
X BEMAERK! - Metervare - Veer venlig at oplyse leengde ved bestilling!




Automatic start/stop 03V /
Start/Stopp Automatik / Contrdole auto. march/arret / Automatisk start/stop

14 12 11

ALTO - Jan. 2003

13

)

A,

Comment -
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung &l g
Remarque HE E
Bemaerkning & -
- 6401318 | Flow switch, compl. Stromungsschalter, Circulation sélecteur, Stromningskontrol, X | X

kompl. compl. kompl.

1 1603119 | Elbow Winkel Raccord coude Vinkel 101
2 6300438 | Union nut Uberwurfmutter Ecrou Omlgber 101
3 3000262 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 101
4 1803493 | Sealing washer Dichtungsscheibe Rondelle d’étanchéité Teetningsskive 101
5 3001112 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 101
6 6350625 | Seat Sitz Siege Seede 101
7 6350463 | Piston, compl. Kolben, kompl. Piston, compl. Stempel, kompl. 111
8 6350454 | Piston, compl. Kolben, kompl. Piston, compl. Stempel, kompl. 111
10 6350452 | Non-return valve Rickschlagventil Clapet anti-retour Kontraventil 101
11 6220530 | Housing Gehéuse Corps Hus 101
12 6101038 | Piston Kolben Piston Stempel 101
13 3000825 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 101
14 6221773 | Reed switch w. O-Ring Reedschalter m. O-Ring | Reed sélecteur a. jointtor. | Reedkontakt m. O-ring 101
15 1119566 | Rep.kit non-return valve | Satz, Riickschlagventil | Kit, clapet anti-retour Rep.szet, kontraventil 101

7




Nilfisk-ALTO - Aug. 2005

Automatic start/stop 40C

Comment ©
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung g o
Remarque S =1
Bemaerkning &
- - | Automatic start/stop Start/Stopp Automatik | Contrdle auto. march/ | Automatisk start/stop X
arret
A 1119614 | Connection box compl., | Elektrogehause kompl., | Boitier électrique, comp.| El-kasse, kompl. 1
3x380, 50Hz - Y 3x380, 50Hz - Y 3x380, 50Hz - Y 3x380, 50Hz - Y
A 1119615 | Connection box compl., | Connection box compl., | Connection box compl., | Connection box compl., 1
3x415-440, 50/60Hz - Y | 3x415-440, 50/60Hz - Y | 3x415-440, 50/60Hz - Y |3x415-440, 50/60Hz - Y
A 1119618 | Connection box compl., | Connection box compl., | Connection box compl., | Connection box compl., 1
3x230, 60Hz - A 3x230, 60Hz - A 3x230, 60Hz - A 3x230, 60Hz - A
1 6222747 | Cover f. connection box | Deckel f. Elektorgehause | Couvercle p. boitier élect. | Lag for el-kasse 1
2 6222749 | Gasket Dichtung Joint Pakning 1
3 1803956 | Tapetite screw M4x12 Tapetite Schraube Vis Tapetite skrue 4
4 3804051 | Contactor 24V, Schiitz Contacteur Kontaktor 1
CA3-16-10
4 3804168 | Contactor 24V, Schiitz Contacteur Kontaktor = 31.12.99 | 1
CA3-23-10
4 63907 | Contactor 23A, 24V Schiitz Contacteur Kontaktor [01.01.00 = 1
50-60Hz
5 1805563 | Lock washer Federtellerscheibe Circlip Laseskive 2
6 3819760 |Control transformer, Sec. Steuerungstransformer Transformateur commande | Styretransformer 1
24V/ Prim. 3x220V, 1x220V
6 3819778 |Control transformer, Sec. Steuerungstransformer Transformateur commande | Styretransformer 1
24V/Prim. 3x230V, 1x240V
6 3819786 | Control transformer, Sec. | Steuerungstransformer Transformateur commande | Styretransformer 1
24V/Prim. 3x380V
6 3819794 | Control transformer, Sec. | Steuerungstransformer Transformateur commande | Styretransformer 1
24V/ Prim. 3x415-440V
6 3819844 | Control transformer, Sec. | Steuerungstransformer Transformateur commande | Styretransformer 1
24V/ Prim. 3x200V
7 3821318 | Tie rod Abstandsstange Tirant Stag 1
8 6420012 | Automatic start/stop Start/Stopp Automatik March/arret automatique | Automatisk start/stop 1
9 3803764 | Cable grommet TET 5-7 Stopfbuchse Presse-étoupe Pakdase
10 3803780 | Cable grommet TET 10-14 | Stopfbuchse Presse-étoupe Pakdase
10 3803798 | Cable grommet TET 14-20 | Stopfbuchse Presse-étoupe Pakdase (110/115V)
11 3820214 | Motor plug, (male) black Motorstecker, (auen) Fiche de com., (méle) noir | Motorstik, (han) sort
schwarz
11 3820206 | Motor plug, (male) grey Motorstecker, (auBen) grau | Fiche de com., (male) gris | Motorstik, (han) gra
- 6409106 | Mounting instructions Montageanleitung Instructions de montage Monteringsvejledning

8




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Start/Stopp Automatik / Controle auto. march/arret / Automatisk start/stop

Automatic start/stop 40C

Comment ©
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung g o
Remarque S =1
Bemaerkning &

- - | Automatic start/stop Start/Stopp Automatik | Contrdle auto. march/arret | Automatisk start/stop X

B 1119636 | Label/flow switch Aufkleber/Stromungs- | Autocollant/circulation | Label/stromnings- 1
1740CA schalter - 1740CA sélecteur - 1740CA kontakt 1740CA

B 1119637 | Label/flow switch Aufkleber/Stromungs- | Autocollant/circulation | Label/stromnings- 1
2040CA schalter - 2040CA sélecteur - 12040CA kontakt 2040CA

B 1119638 | Label/flow switch Aufkleber/Stromungs- | Autocollant/circulation | Label/stromnings- 1
1740CA schalter - 3340CA sélecteur - 3340CA kontakt 3340CA

1 6180957 | Control panel - 1740CA | Armaturenbrett - 1740CA | Tableau de com. - 1740CA | Instrument panel-1740CA 1

1 6180958 | Control panel - 2040CA | Armaturenbrett - 2040CA | Tableau de com. - 2040CA | Instrument panel-2040CA 1

1 6180959 | Control panel - 3340CA | Armaturenbrett - 3340CA | Tableau de com. - 3340CA | Instrument panel-3340CA 4

2 4209557 | Label - 1740CA Aufkleber - 1740CA Autocollant - 1740CA Label - 1740CA 1

2 4209558 | Label - 2040CA Aufkleber - 2040CA Autocollant - 2040CA Label - 2040CA 1

2 4209559 | Label - 3340CA Aufkleber - 3340CA Autocollant - 3340CA Label - 3340CA 1

3 6180414 | Flow switch, compl. Stromungsschalter, Circulation sélecteur, Stromningskontakt, 2

komp compl. komp

4 6181473 | Spacer Zwischenstlck Piece d’espace Afstandsstykke 1

5 6181474 | Bush f. water outlet Buchse f. WasserauslaB | Baque Bosning f. vandafgang 1

6 6180913 | Plug w. O-Ring Pfropfen m. O-Ring Bouchon a. joint torique | Blaeendprop m. O-ring 1

7 6350454 | Piston, compl. Kolben, kompl. Piston, compl. Stempel, kompl. 1

8 2602373 | Spring Feder Ressort Fjeder 1

10 1119283 | Rep.kit, O-Ring / washer| Satz, O-Ring/Scheibe Kit, Joint torique/ Rep.saet, O-ring/skive 1

rondelle
11 3000825 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
12 1119817 | Reed switch with O-Ring| Reedschalter mit O-Ring| Reed sélecteur a. joint tor. | Reedkontakt m. O-ring 1

9




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Start/Stopp Automatik / Controle auto. march/arret / Automatisk start/stop

1640HA, 1840HA [+

L -16

Automatic start/stop 40H

3040HA ]
; Comment ©
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung Sz
Remarque & =
Bemaerkning 2
- 6401114 | Automatic start/stop Start/Stopp Automatik Conttréle auto. march/ Automatisk start/stop X
arre
1 1119318 | Kit, non return valve Satz, Rickschlagventil | Kit, clapet anti-retour Rep.saet, kontraventil 1
2 1119288 | Rep.kit, venting valve Satz, Entliiftungsventil | Kit, vis de purgeur Seet, udluftningsventil 1
7 6401819 | Auto start/stop housing Gehause S/S Automatik | Carter march/arret auto. | Hus f. auto. start/stop 1
8 3001112 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
9 6201534 | Seat Sitz Siege Seede 1
10 6350463 | Piston Kolben Piston Stempel 1
11 3000825 | O-Ring O-Ring Joitn torique O-ring 1
12 6401817 | Bushing Buchse Baque Bosning 1
X 13 5206636 | Hose (L=450) Schlauch Flexible Slange 1
14 5206054 | Hose (L=630) Schlauch Flexible Slange 1
15 1808203 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Coller de serrage Speaendeband 2
16 1119247 | Valve cone, compl. Ventilkegel, kompl. Cone p. carter by-pass Ventilkegle, kompl. 08-, 16-, 1840HA 1
16 1119248 | Valve cone, compl. Ventilkegel, kompl. Cone p. carter by-pass Ventilkegle, kompl. 3040HA 1
18 1119249 | Float chamber cover Deckel f. Schwimmergehduse | Couvercle bac a flottteur Svegmmerhuslag 1
19 3001799 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-Ring 1
20 6401821 | Nozzle, auto s/s Dise S/S Auto. Buse, march/arret auto. Dyse, auto. s/s 1
21 6420031 | El. control circuit board El. Steuerungseinheit Unité de commande, élect. | Elektronisk styring 1

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!

X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewiinschte Lange angeben!

X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par métre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!
X BEMZERK! - Metervare - Veer venlig at oplyse lzengde ved bestilling!

10




Automatic start/stop A2K
Start/Stopp Automatik / Controle auto. march/arret / Automatisk start/stop

\ 3 8 /9 /19
|

ALTO - Jan. 2003

© SR g’ﬂj
= I~
\ = T~
- 1@\ @
@v 20
!
22
19 —
24
= i
21
o . L . Comment t
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung Sl |
Remarque sl 12
Bemaerkning &
- - | Automatic start/stop Start/Stopp Automatik | Controle auto. march/ Automatisk start/stop X
arret
3 6400125 | Circuit board Print Circuit imprimé Print 1
4 4601043 | Tie rod Abstandsstange Tirant Stag 4
5 3803764 | Cable grommet TET5-7 | Stopfbuchse Presse étroupe Pakdase 1
6 3803772 | Cable grommet TET 7-10 | Stopfbuchse Presse étroupe Pakdase 1
7 3803780 | Cable grommet TET 10-14 | Stopfbuchse Presse étroupe Pakdase 1
8 1805100 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Collier de serrage Spaendeband 1
x 9 5206065 | Hose (L=450) Schlauch Tuyau flexible Slange 1
10 3805421 | Plug 4-pole, 10mm Stecker, 4-polig, 10mm Prise, 4-poles, 10mm Stik, 4-polet, 10mm 1
11 3807252 | Plug 6-pole, 5mm Stecker, 6-polig, 5mm Prise, 6-poles, 5mm Stik, 6-polet, 5mm 1
- 6409056 | Mounting instructions Montierungsanleitung Notice d'utilisation Monteringsvejledning 1
19 6402305 | Flow switch Strémungsschalter Circulation sélecteur Stromningskontrol 1
20 6402304 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord fileté Forskruning 1
21 1605013 | Hose socket Schlauchstutzen Raccord de flexible Slangestuds 1
22 6350454 | Piston, compl. Kolben, kompl. Piston, compl. Stempel, kompl. 1
23 3000825 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
24 6221773 | Reed switch w. O-Ring Reedschalter m. O-Ring | Reed sélecteur a. joint tor. | Reedkontakt m. O-ring 1

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!
X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewlinschte Lange angeben!
X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par métre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!
X BEMZERK! - Metervare - Veer venlig at oplyse laengde ved bestilling!

11




Nilfisk-ALTO - Aug. 2005

Start/Stopp Automatik / Controle auto. march/arret / Automatisk start/stop

Automatic start/stop A2V

oo
T

s

N

(R

e

4 F[1-37F

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E > g
Remarque 6| g
Bemaerkning = 5

- - | Automatic start/stop Start/Stopp Automatik Conttréle auto. march/ Automatisk start/stop X
arre
- - | Automatic start/stop Start/Stopp Automatik - | Controle auto. march/ Automatisk start/stop X
w. flame control Flammeniberwachung | arret avec contrdle m. flammeovervégning
flammes

2 6400398 | Pressure pipe Druckrohr Tuyau de pression Trykror 111
3 6400125 | Circuit board Print Circuit imprimé Print 101
4 4600771 | Tie rod Abstandsstange Tirant Stag 414
5 6300262 | Hose tail Schlauchstutzen Raccord de flexible Slangestuds 101
6 1602564 | T connection T-Stiick Raccorden T T stykke 111
7 6350451 | Non return valve Ruckschlagventil Clapet anti-retour Kontraventil 111
8 6402307 | Seat 1 groove Sitz 1 Rille Siege 1 raie Omigbsszede 1 rille 101
8 6200567 | Seat 2 grooves Sitz 2 Rillen Siege 2 raies Omlgbsszede 2 riller 101
8 6200568 | Seat 3 grooves Sitz 3 Rillen Siege 3 raies Omlgbsseede 3 riller 101
9 1604487 | Elbow Winkel Coude Vinkel 101
10 3805421 | Plug 4-pole, 10mm Stecker, 4-polig, 10mm Prise, 4-poles, 10mm Stik, 4-polet, 10mm 101
11 3807252 | Plug 6-pole, 5mm Stecker, 6-polig, 5mm Prise, 6-poles, 5mm Stik, 6-polet, 5mm 111
12 1601624 | Sleeve Muffe Manchon Nippelmuffe 101
13 6402318 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord fileté Forskruning 111
14 6201668 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord fileté Forskruning 101
15 6221552 | Venting valve EntlGftungsventil Vanne de purge Udluftningsventil 101
16 5206636 | Hose (L=400) Schlauch Tuyau flexible Slange 101
17 3806205 | Auxiliary switch Hilfsschalter Contact auxiliaire Hjeelpekontakt 1
18 3804010 | Contactor CA3-16-10 Schiitz Contacteur Kontaktor = 31.12.99 | 1
18 63905 | Contactor 16A 230V Schitz Contacteur Kontaktor [01.01.00 = 1

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!
X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewiinschte Lange angeben!

X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par métre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!

X BEMZERK! - Metervare - Veer venlig at oplyse lzengde ved bestilling!

12




Automatic start/stop A2V
Start/Stopp Automatik / Contrdole auto. march/arret / Automatisk start/stop

14 12 11

ALTO - Jan. 2003

13

)

A,

Comment -
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung &l g
Remarque HE E
Bemaerkning & -
20 6402302 | Flow switch, compl. Stromungsschalter, Circulation sélecteur, Stromningskontrol, X | X

kompl. compl. kompl.

1 1603119 | Elbow Winkel Raccord coude Vinkel 101
2 6300438 | Union nut Uberwurfmutter Ecrou Omlgber 101
3 3000262 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 101
4 1803493 | Sealing washer Dichtungsscheibe Rondelle d’étanchéité Teetningsskive 101
5 3001112 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 101
6 6350625 | Seat Sitz Siege Seede 101
7 6350463 | Piston, compl. Kolben, kompl. Piston, compl. Stempel, kompl. 111
8 6350454 | Piston, compl. Kolben, kompl. Piston, compl. Stempel, kompl. 111
10 6350452 | Non-return valve Rickschlagventil Clapet anti-retour Kontraventil 101
11 6220530 | Housing Gehéuse Corps Hus 101
12 6101038 | Piston Kolben Piston Stempel 101
13 3000825 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 101
14 6221773 | Reed switch w. O-Ring Reedschalter m. O-Ring | Reed sélecteur a. jointtor. | Reedkontakt m. O-ring 101
15 1119566 | Rep.kit non-return valve | Satz, Riickschlagventil | Kit, clapet anti-retour Rep.szet, kontraventil 101

13




ALTO - Mar. 2004

Kugelventil kompl. / Soupape a bille compl. / Hgjtrykshane kompl.

Ball valve compl.

~

L
N
L.

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E S|S[8(5

Remarque s| 8|9S
Bemeerkning (23|33

A 6402023 | Ball valve, compl. Kugelventil, kompl. Soupape a bille, comp. | Hojtrykshane, komplet | Stainless steel X

B 6402024 | Ball valve, compl. Kugelventil, kompl. Soupape a bille, comp. | Hejtrykshane, komplet X

B 6402026 | Ball valve, compl. Kugelventil, kompl. Soupape a bille, comp. | Hejtrykshane, komplet | Stainless steel X

B 6402071 | Frost valve, compl. Frostventil, kompl. Soupape a froid, comp. | Frostshane, komplet X

1 1600493 | Nipple Nippel Entrée du raccord Stiknippel 1

1 1603101 | Nipple Nippel Entrée du raccord Stiknippel Stainless steel 1 1

2 1801075 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Teetningsskive 3 1

2 1807908 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Teetningsskive Stainless steel 3 3

3 1605120 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Brystnippel 1

3 1609312 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Brystnippel Stainless steel 1 1

4 3403262 | Ball valve Kugelventil Soupape a bille Hojtrykshane 1

4 3403264 | Ball valve Kugelventil Soupape a bille Hajtrykshane 1111

5 1609317 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord fileté Ligeforskruning 1 1

5 1609315 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord fileté Ligeforskruning Stainless steel 1 1

14




Nilfisk-ALTO - Jan. 2004

Rotary brush
Rotierende Biirste / Brosse rotative / Roterende bgrste

. . ;. . Comment TiIn|ofo|®
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung |S15|5(|5(5
Remarque 1818818
Bemarkning (2(3 (3|3 |3
- 6400017 | Rotary brush, short Rotierende Biirste, kurz | Brosse rotative, courte Roterende borste, kort | C3-03 X
- 6400018 | Rotary brush, short Rotierende Biirste, kurz | Brosse rotative, courte Roterende borste, kort | 02 X
- 6400016 | Rotary brush, long Rotierende Biirste, lang | Brosse rotative, longue | Roterende borste, lang | C3-03 X
- 6400019 | Rotary brush, long Rotierende Biirste, lang | Brosse rotative, longue | Roterende borste, lang | 02 X
1 6400300 | Regulating valve Reduktionsventil Vanne de réglage Reduktionsventil 1(1]1]1
2 3400322 | Rubber cap Gummikappe Manteau caoutchouc Gummihaette 1(1]1][1
3 6401979 | Brush w. @3mm nozzle | Blrsten m. @3mm Diise | Brosse + buse @3mm Borste m. @3mm dyse 1 1
3 6401980 | Brush w. @2,5mm nozzle | Birsten m. @2,5mm Dlse | Brosse + buse @2,5mm | Barste m. @2,5mm dyse 1 1
4 1118009 | Rep.kit, shells Satz, Schalen Kit, carter Kit, skaller 1 (111
5 101814698 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue 12 |12(12(12
7 1609325 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1(1]1]1
8 6401430 | Bristle, short natual fibre | Borsten, kurz Natur Poil, courte Barstekrans, naturkorthar
8 6401431 | Bristle, long natual fibre | Borsten, lang Natur Poil, longue Borstekrans, naturlanghar
8 6401432 | Bristle, nylon Borsten, nylon Poil, nylon Barstekrans, nylon
8 6401433 | Bristle, brass Borsten, Messing Poil, laiton Borstekrans, messing
9 6410580 | Nut Mutter Ecrou Maotrik 1(1]1]1
10 1400811 | Rep.kit, spindle Rep.satz, Spindel Kit de rép., broche Rep.saet spindel 1(1]1]1
11 6008041 | Rep.kit handle Rep.satz, Griff Kit de rép., poignée Rep.seet, greb 11111
12 1800150 | Bolt Bolzen Boulon Bolt 1(1]1]1
13 4000014 | Transverse handle Quergriff Poignée transversale Tveergreb 1(1]1]1

15




ALTO - Feb. 2004

Washing brush
Reinigungsbiirste / Brosse de lavage / Vaskebgrste

Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse 22221,23;9 E 3|3
Remarque 188
Bemaerkning 2133

- 6400088 | Washing brush, short Reinigungsbiirste, kurz | Brosse de lavage, courte | Vaskeborste, kort X
- 6400087 | Washing brush, long Reinigungsbiirste, lang | Brosse de lavage, longue | Vaskeborste, lang X
1 6400556 | Brush Birsten Brosse Borste 111
2 6400555 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Overgangsnippel 111
5 6400554 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Overgangsnippel 111
6 6400300 | Regulating valve Reduktionsventil Vanne de réglage Reduktionsventil 101
7 3400322 | Rubber cap Gummikappe Manteau caoutchouc Gummihaette 101
8 1602036 | Nipple tube 4" Nippelrohr V4" Tube raccord V4" Ror " 101
9 1609325 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 101

16




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Kaltwasserbetrieb / Le dispositif de fonct. sans chaudiére / Koldvandsmode

Burner override mode 40HA

Comment -
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung gl |«
Remarque S 5
Bemaerkning & i
- 6401279 | Burner override mode | Kaltwasserbetrieb Les dispositif de fonct. Koldvandsmode X
sans chauciére
1 3001716 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 2
2 6184801 | Plug, thick VerschluBschraube, dick | Bouchon, gros Daeksel, tyk 1
3 1809953 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Stjerneskive 2
4 1803139 | Screw M3x6 Schraube Vis Maskinskrue 2
5 3821228 | Thermal swithc Thermoschalter Interrupteur thermique Termoafbryder 1
6 6185931 | Cable L=1040 Kabel Céable Kabel 1
7 6420034 | El. control circuit board El.Steuerungseinheit Unité de commande élect. | Skrue 1
8 3807518 | Terminal clip Klemme Rangée de bornes Reekkeklemme 1
9 3803764 | Cable grommet Stopfbuchse Presse-étoupe Pakdase

17




ALTO - Nov. 2002

Chemical trolley / Reinigungswagen /
Chariot de nettoyage / Renggringsvogn

16 17 18
Comment |2
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung HE
Remarque & j a
Bemaerkning & "‘,3 §
- 6401094 | Chemical trolley Reinigungswagen Chariot de nettoyage Rengoringsvogn 2x5L & 1x25L X
- 6401095 | Chemical trolley Reinigungswagen Chariot de nettoyage Rengoringsvogn 2x25L X
1 4000402 | Knob Griff Bouchon Greb 101
2 1801905 | Nut, M8 Mutter Ecrou Matrik 101
3 6401336 | Handle Griff Poignée Handtag 101
4 1804715 | Pin Stift Goupille Stift 111
5 6400773 | Bearing housing Lagergehause Boite de palier Lejehus 101
6 6400774 | Screw Schraube Vis Styreskrue 101
7 6400802 | Bearing shell Lagerbuchse Coussinet de palier Lejebasning 111
8 6401762 | Housing Gehéause Carter Hus 101
9 6401763 | Bearing housing Lagergehause Boite de palier Lejehus 101
10 6400799 | Brake Bremse Frein Bremse 101
11 1804301 | Screw, M5x16 Schraube Vis Skrue 3(3
12 6400804 | Water inlet elbow WassereinlaBwinkel Coude d’admission d’eau | Vandtilgangvinkel 111
13 1119585 | Lead-in Durchflihrungstiille Traversée Trykgennemfaring 101
14 6403456 | Hose Schlauch Tuyau Slange 101
15 1605102 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord Ligeforskruning 101
16 2010932 | Wheel Rad Roue Hjul 2|2
17 6102614 | Hub cap, compl. Kappe, kompl. Enjoliveur, compl. Navkapsel, kompl. 2|2
18 2013142 | Castor wheel w. brake Lenkrolle m. Bremse Roue pivotante avec frein | Drejehjul m. bremse 2|2
19 6401479 | Tray, plastic Kunststoffkasten Plateau, en matiere Plastbakke 101

plastique

18




ALTO - Apr. 2004

Chemical trolley / Reinigungswagen /
Chariot de nettoyage / Renggringsvogn

31 21
29
22
27 23
— 40
20 24
=
30 i
44
I 26 45
]
43 42
= 1A mﬁ
45 J
L. . L. . Comment |8
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung ES
Remarque & ﬂ =
Bemaerkning & 2 §
- - | Chemical trolley Reinigungswagen Chariot de nettoyage Rengoringsvogn X
20 1119815 | Nozzle w. O-ring Dise m. O-Ring Bus a. joint torique Dyse m. O-ring
21 6101778 | Dosing valve Dosierventil Vanne de dosage Doserventil 101
22 6400363 | Scale Skala Echelle Skala 101
23 6150675 | Socket Stutzen Raccord Studs 101
24 3401916 | Valve without handle Ventil ohne Handgriff Vanne sans poignée Hane uden handtag 111
25 6300411 | Handle Handgriff Poignée Greb
26 1119324 | Rep.kit, washer/screw | Satz, Scheibe/Schraube | Kit, rondelle/vis Rep.seet, skive/skrue 1101
27 1810084 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Collier de serrage Spaendeband 101
28 6400240 | Filter, compl. Filter, kompl. Filtre, compl. Filter, kompl. 111
29 5206636 | Hose (L=2000) Schlauch Tuyau Slange 101
30 1119107 | Rep.kit, foam injector Satz, Schauminjektor Kit, injecteur mousse Kit, skuminjektor 101
31 6403454 | Foam injector Schauminjektor Injekteur mousse Skuminjektor 2|2
40 1403054 | Inlet hose Einlasschlauch Admission flexible Tilgangsslange 101
41 106402075 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 101
42 3000049 | O-ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 101
43 3000031 | O-ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 2|2
44 1603101 | Quick-connector, male Schnellkupplungsnippel | Raccord rapide male Lynkoblingsnippel 101
45 1801075 | Tightening washer Dichtungsscheibe Rondelle d’étanchéité Teetningsskive 212
- 6409024 | Mounting instructions Montierungsanleitung Notice d'utilisation Monteringsvejledning X | X

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!

X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewlinschte Lange angeben!
X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par métre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!

X BEMAERK! - Metervare - Veer venlig at oplyse leengde ved bestilling!

19




ALTO - Jan. 2003

AbfluBreiniger / Débouch. de canal / Kloakrenser

Drain cleaner

Comment

Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung g
Remarque 188
Bemaerkning &

- 6401265 | Drain cleaner, compl. AbfluBreiniger, kompl. | Débouch. de canal Kloakrenser, kompl. 10m X
10m - 05 nozzle

- 6401267 | Drain cleaner, compl. AbfluBreiniger, kompl. | Débouch. de canal Kloakrenser, kompl. 10m X
10m- 06 nozzle

- 6401266 | Drain cleaner, compl. AbfluBreiniger, kompl. | Débouch. de canal Kloakrenser, kompl. 20m X
20m- 05 nozzle

- 6401268 | Drain cleaner, compl. AbfluBreiniger, kompl. | Débouch. de canal Kloakrenser, kompl. 20m X
20m- 06 nozzle

1 1405584 | High pressure hose, Hochdruckschlauch Tuyau, haute pression Hoijtryksslange 10m 111
max. 150° - 10m

1 1405585 | High pressure hose, Hochdruckschlauch Tuyau, haute pression Haijtryksslange 20m 11
max. 150° - 20m

2 3002003 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 2|2

3 2800084 | Nozzle 05 Duise Buse Dyse 1

3 2800894 | Nozzle 06 Dise Buse Dyse 1

4 1801075 | Sealing washer Dichtungsscheibe Rondelle d’étanchéité Teetningsskive 3|3

5 1609306 | Socket Nippel Raccord Nippelmuffe 11

6 1609325 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 111

20




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Float chamber, compl.
Schwimmergehause, kompl. / Bac a flotteur, compl. / Syammerhus, komplet

— 4 44

Comment S
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E §
Remarque § o (=
Bemaerkning 2 2(8
- 6101617 | Float chamber, compl. | Schwimmergehéause Bac a flotteur, compl. Svemmerhus, kompl. X
- - | Float chamber, compl. | Schwimmergehéuse Bac a flotteur, compl. Svemmerhus, kompl. Stainless steel X
- 6401113 | Float chamber, compl. | Schwimmergehéause Bac a flotteur, compl. Svemmerhus, kompl. 40C X
- 6411110 | Float chamber, compl. | Schwimmergehause Bac a flotteur, compl. Svemmerhus, kompl. Contractor X
1 1117035 | Float valve Schwimmerventil Flotteur - clapet Stiknippel 1011
2 3000684 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1011
3 1602200 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 1(1]1
4 1600733 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1011
5 1605971 | Elbow Winkel Coude Vinkel 1111

21



ALTO -Jan. 2003

Float chamber, compl. POSEIDON
Wasserkasten, kompl. /Bac a flotteur, compl. / Sv¢mmerh1us, komplet
2

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E §
Remarque ¢ 3
Bemeerkning €
- 106101612 | Float chamber, compl. Wasserkasten, kompl. Bac a flotteur, compl. Svemmerhus, kompl. X
1 1803386 | Screw M6x12 Schraube Vis Skrue 6
2 6100183 | Cover Deckel Couvercle Lag 1
3 1602945 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 1
4 3000320 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
5 3001237 | Gasket Dichtung Joint Pakning 2
6 101609351 | Elbow Winkel Coude Vinkel 1
7 3001724 | Gasket Dichtung Joint Pakning 1
8 1117035 | Float valve Schwimmerventil Flotteur - clapet Stiknippel 1
9 1605971 | Elbow Winkel Coude Vinkel 1
10 3000684 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
11 1802891 | Screw M4x12 Schraube Vis Skrue 1
12 6100164 | Float chamber Wasserkasten Bac a flotteur Svemmerhus 1
13 106100218 | Support Halterung Support Beslag 1
14 1602796 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1
15 1603069 | Nipple Nippelmuffe Raccord Nippelmuffe 1
16 6101752 | Hose socket Schlauchstutzen Raccord de flexible Slangestuds 1
17 1802107 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Serre joint Speendeband 2
X 18 5206487 | Hose Schlauch Tuyau Slange 1
19 1604644 | Hose socket Schlauchstutzen Raccord de flexible Slangestuds 1
20 1604636 | Sleeve w. gasket Muffe m. Dichtung Manchon avec joint Muffe med pakning 1
21 101801738 | Screw M6x60 Schraube Vis Skrue 2
X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!
X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewlinschte Lange angeben!
§ ATTENTION! - Longueurs par metre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!

BEMZAERK! - Metervare - Veer venlig at oplyse leengde ved bestilling!

22




Nilfisk-ALTO - Jan. 2005

Floor cleaner 400 mm
Bodenreinier / Laveuse de sols / Gulvvasker

; Comment tlolololo
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung | S| 0|09 ]S
Remarque 1818835
Bemarkning (23 (3|3 |3
- - | Floor cleaner 400 mm Bodenreiniger Laveuse de sols Gulvvasker
- 6400158 | 03K/KB/KD, UNO & DUO BOOSTER, DELTABOOSTER, 03V/VA, Contractor Diesel X
- 6400159 | 02K, A2K, 40C/CA, A2V/VA, 40H/HA, Valiant, Contractor X
- 6400160 | 02KL, 02V/VA X
- 6401190 | Proffessional 5500 X
1 2007227 | Cabinet Gehause Capot Kabinet 1{1]1]1
2 1111939 | Regulating valve Reduktionsventil Vanne de réglage Reduktionsventil 1111
3 3400322 | Rubber cap Gummikappe Manteau caoutchouc Gummihaette 1{1]1]1
4 1400811 | Rep.kit, spindle Rep.satz, Spindel Kit de rép., broche Rep.sezet spindel 1{1]1]1
5 6008041 | Rep.kit handle Rep.satz, Griff Kit de rép., poignée Rep.set, greb 1111
6 1609325 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1(1]1]1
8 1805399 | Nut M6 Mutter Ecrou Matrik 8(8|8|8
10 1119328 | Rep.kit, rubber lamella | Rep.satz, Sprizschutz Kit, Lévre en caoutchouc | Rep.szet, gummiskert 1{1]1]1
11 1119329 | Rep.kit, floor cleaner Satz, Bodenreiniger Kit, laveuse de sols Rep.saet, gulvvasker 1{1]1]1
12 2007359 | Plastic roller Kunststoffrolle Rouleau en mat. plastique | Plastrulle 414 (44
13 2800308 | Nozzle 80015 Duise 80015 Buse 80015 Dyse 80015 1
13 2800316 | Nozzle 8001 Duise 8001 Buse 8001 Dyse 8001 1111
14 2800308 | Nozzle 80015 Dise 80015 Buse 80015 Dyse 80015 1111
14 2800316 | Nozzle 8001 Duise 8001 Buse 8001 Dyse 8001 1
15 2800308 | Nozzle 80015 Diise 80015 Buse 80015 Dyse 80015 1111
15 2800399 | Nozzle 80067 Diise 800067 Buse 800067 Dyse 800067 1
16 2800308 | Nozzle 80015 Dulse 80015 Buse 80015 Dyse 80015 1 1
16 2800316 | Nozzle 8001 Dise 8001 Buse 8001 Dyse 8001 1 1
19 1801810 | Bolt Bolzen Boulon Bolt 1111
20 4000014 | Transverse handle Quergriff Poignée transversale Tveergreb 11111
21 1801905 | Nut Mutter Ecrou Matrik 1111
22 2007235 | Bracket, left Beschlag, links Garniture, gauge Beslag, venstre 11111
23 2007326 | Bracket, right Beschlag, rechts Garniture, droite Beslag, hojre 1111
- 1400092 | Filter f. nozzle Filter f. Dise Filtre p. buse Filter f. dyse X[X|x|x

23




Nilfisk-ALTO - Jan. 2006

Floor cleaner 600 mm
Bodenreinier / Laveuse de sols / Gulvvasker

Comment | o
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung sle 3|8
Remarque s1818|8
Bemaerkning 213|133
- - | Floor cleaner 600 mm Bodenreiniger Laveuse de sols Gulvvasker
- 6400163 | 03K/KB/KD, UNO & DUO BOOSTER, DELTABOOSTER, 03V/VA, Contractor Diesel X
- 6400164 | 02K, A2K, 40C/CA, A2V/VA, 40H/HA, Valiant, Contractor X
- 6400165 | 02KL, 02V/VA X
1 2007367 | Cabinet Gehause Capot Kabinet 1011
2 1111939 | Regulating valve Reduktionsventil Vanne de réglage Reduktionsventil 1011
3 3400322 | Rubber cap Gummikappe Manteau caoutchouc Gummiheette 1111
4 1400811 | Rep.kit, spindle Rep.satz, Spindel Kit de rép., broche Rep.szet spindel 1011
5 6008041 | Rep.kit handle Rep.satz, Griff Kit de rép., poignée Rep.seet, greb 1111
6 1609325 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1011
8 1805399 | Nut M6 Mutter Ecrou Matrik 8(8|8
10 1119334 | Rep.kit, rubber lamella | Rep.satz, Sprizschutz Kit, Lévre en caoutchouc | Rep.seet, gummiskeort 1111
11 1119329 | Rep.kit, floor cleaner Satz, Bodenreiniger Kit, laveuse de sols Rep.saet, gulvvasker 1011
12 2007359 | Plastic roller Kunststoffrolle Rouleau en mat. plastique | Plastrulle 414 |4
13 2800308 | Nozzle 80015 Dise 80015 Buse 80015 Dyse 80015 1
13 2800316 | Nozzle 8001 Duse 8001 Buse 8001 Dyse 8001 101
14 2800399 | Nozzle 800067 Duise 800067 Buse 800067 Dyse 800067 1
14 2800316 | Nozzle 8001 Duise 8001 Buse 8001 Dyse 8001 1 1
15 2800316 | Nozzle 8001 Duse 8001 Buse 8001 Dyse 8001 1111
16 2800399 | Nozzle 800067 Diise 800067 Buse 800067 Dyse 800067 1
16 2800316 | Nozzle 8001 Duse 8001 Buse 8001 Dyse 8001 1 1
17 2800316 | Nozzle 8001 Duise 8001 Buse 8001 Dyse 8001 1011
18 2800316 | Nozzle 8001 Duise 8001 Buse 8001 Dyse 8001 1 1
18 2800399 | Nozzle 800067 Duse 800067 Buse 800067 Dyse 800067 1
19 1801810 | Bolt Bolzen Boulon Bolt 1011
20 4000014 | Transverse handle Quergriff Poignée transversale Tveergreb 1011
21 1801905 | Nut Mutter Ecrou Matrik 1111
22 2007235 | Bracket, left Beschlag, links Garniture, gauge Beslag, venstre 11011
23 2007326 | Bracket, right Beschlag, rechts Garniture, droite Beslag, hgjre 1011
- 1400092 | Filter f. nozzle Filter f. Dise Filtre p. buse Filter f. dyse

24




Nilfisk-ALTO - Jan. 2005

FLOW BOOSTER

27

28
7

Comment 3
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E g
Remarque &
Bemaerkning & é
- 6403491 | Housing f. Gehéuse f. Carter pour Hus for Flowbooster, X
Flowbooster, compl. Flowbooster,kompl. Flowbooster, compl. kompl.
1 1602945 | Quick coupling, Schnellkupplung, Coupleur rapide, Lynkobling, 1
low pressure Niederdruck basse pression lavtryk
2 3001237 | Tightening washer Dichtungsscheibe Rondelle d’étanchéité Teetningsskive 1
3 6401834 | Intermediate piece Zwischenstlick Riéce de raccordement | Overgangsstykke
4 1807932 | Tightening washer Dichtungsscheibe Rondelle d’étanchéité Teetningsskive
5 1119663 | Valve, compl. Ventil, kompl. Soupape, compl. Ventil, kompl. 1
6 1602333 | Plug Pfropfen Bouchon Prop
7 1801075 | Tightening washer Dichtungsscheibe Rondelle d’étanchéité Teetningsskive
8 6401835 | Plug Pfropfen Bouchon Prop
10 106402075 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 1
11 6401842 | Stop Stopp Arrét Stop
12 3000064 | O-Ring O-ring Joint torique O-ring
13 6401841 | Seat Sitz Siege Seede
14 13739 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring
15 6401844 | Valve seat Ventilsitz Siege de soupape Ventilsade 1
16 3000072 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring
17 6300267 | Cone Kegel Cbne Kegle
18 3001260 | Back-up ring Stitzring Anneau d’appui Stettering
19 3001252 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring
20 6401845 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Skive
21 2602407 | Spring Feder Resort Fjeder
22 6401846 | Piston guide Kolbenfiihrung Guide-piston Fjederstyr
23 6401847 | Adjustment screw Justierschraube Vis de réglage Justerskrue
24 1803725 | Nut Mutter Ecrou Matrik
25 1800150 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue
26 1119664 | Injector, compl. Injektor, kompl. Injecteur, compl. Injektor, kompl.
27 2602399 | Spring Feder Ressort Fjeder
28 6401837 | Injector stop Injektorstopp Arrét injecteur Injektorstop
29 1603101 | Nipple f. quick coupling Schnellkupplungnippel Entrée du coupleur rapide | Lynkoblingsnippel

25




Nilfisk-ALTO - Jan. 2005

FLOW BOOSTER

Comment 8

Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E g
Remarque S ";’

Bemaerkning & 2

30 6403492 | Suction hose, compl. Saugschlauch, kompl. | Flexible d’aspiration Sugeslange, komp. X
31 1602945 | Quick coupling, Schnellkupplung, Coupleur rapide, Lynkobling, 1

low pressure Niederdruck basse pression lavtryk

32 1602473 | Quick coupling nipple Schnellkupplungnippel Coupleur rapide méle Lynkoblingsnippel 1
33 1602796 | Quick coupling nipple Schnellkupplungnippel Coupleur rapide méale Lynkoblingsnippel 1
34 1609098 | Hose socket Schlauchstutzen Raccord flexible Slangestuds 1
35 1609171 | Nipple Nippel Raccord Brystnippel 2
36 1610385 | T-piece T-Stiick Piece de T T-stykke 1
37 1810191 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Collier de serrage Speendeband 2
38 3001237 | Gasket Dichtung Joint Pakning 2
39 5206230 | Inlet hose (L=1400) Einlasschlauch Tuyau admission Tilgangslange 1

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!

X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewtinschte Lange angeben!
X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par metre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!

X BEMZARK! - Metervare - Veer venlig at oplyse leengde ved bestilling!

26




Nilfisk-ALTO - Jan. 2005

FLOW BOOSTER

Comment 3
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E g
Remarque o
Bemaerkning & é
- - | Spray handle f. Sprihhandgriff f. Poignée gachette pour | Spulehandtag for X
Flowbooster Flowbooster Flowbooster Flowbooster
1 1800192 | Circlip SchlieBring Joint de serrage Lasering 1
3 4000444 | Release Ausloser Déclencheur Udlgser 1
6 3000924 | U-seal U-Manschette U-raccord U-manchet 1
7 1118066 | Rep.kit release handle | Rep.satz Ausldsegriff | Kit, déclencheur Rep.szet udlgsergreb 1
8 101814698 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue 9
11 4001194 | Safety lock SicherheitsschloB Cran de s(reté Sikring 1
12 1800200 | Circlip SchlieBring Joint de serrage Lasering 1
13 4600730 | Pressure nipple Drucknippel Raccord pression Tryknippel 1
16 1119661 | Rep.kit handle Rep.satz, Griff Kit, poignée Rep.seet, greb 1
17 4000445 | Handle Griff Poignée Greb 1
18 3400413 | Pressure nipple Drucknippel Raccord pression Tryknippel 1
19 3400421 | Pin Passtift Goupille Stift 1
20 6401840 | Valve housing Ventilgehause Carter vanne Ventilhus 1
24 6401848 | Plug Pfropfen Bouchon Prop 1
28 3000064 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
29 1119662 | Rep.kit, valve housing | Satz Ventilgehause Kit, carter vanne Rep.seet, ventilhus 1
30 6401839 | Plug Pfropfen Ecrou Prop 1
31 6401746 | Adaptor Einsatzstiick Adapteur Adapter 1
32 1405398 | Pipe with swivel joint Rohr mit Drehglied Tube - tournante Ror med drejeled 1

27




Nilfisk-ALTO - Jan. 2005

FLOW BOOSTER

Comment 3
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E g
Remarque o
Bemaerkning & é
- - | Single spray lance Einzelspriihrohr f. Lance simple pour Enkeltdysergr for X
Flowbooster Flowbooster Flowbooster Flowbooster
1 2802680 | Nozzle Dulse Buse Dyse 1
3 2404358 | Tube L=93cm Rohr Tube Rar 1
3 2404366 | Tube L=57cm Rohr Tube Ror 1
4 2800078 | Nozzle protection Dusenschutz Protecteur -buse Dysebeskytter 1
5 1603950 | Sleeve Muffe Manchon Muffe 1
8 101814698 | Self-tapping screw Schraube Vis taraudeuse Selvskeerende skrue 12
9 1118009 | Rep.kit shells Rep.satz Schalen Kit de rép., carter Rep.seet skaller 1
10 1609325 | Nipple for quick coupling | Schnellkupplungsnippel | Adapteur de la lance Lynkoblingsnippel 1
11 1800150 | Bolt Bolzen Boulon Bolt 1
12 4000014 | Traverse handle Quergriff Poignée traversale Tveergreb 1

28




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Frostsicherung Adaptor / Adapteur de protection anti-gel / Frostsikringsadapter

Frost protection adapter 40C/H

1
3
Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E S
Remarque B =
Bemaerkning 2l (2
- 6401099 | Frost protection Frostsicherung Adapteur de protection Frostsikringsadapter X
adapter 40C/H Adaptor 40C/H anti-gel 40C/C 40C/H
1 3000296 | O-Ring O-ring Joint torique O-ring 1
2 3400447 | Ball Kugel Bille Kugle 2
3 2602340 | Spring Feder Ressort Fjeder 2
- 6409098 | Instructions for use Bedienungsanleitung Notice d’'empoi Betjeningsvejlednig X
Frost protection kit
Frostsicherungssatz / Kit de protection anti-gel / Frostsikringssaet
3 Comment =
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung g |o
Remarque § &
Bemaerkning & °
- 6400251 | Frost protection kit Frostsicherungssatz Kit de protection anti-gel | Frostsikringssaet GB, D, DK X
1 3807773 | Thermostat Thermofihler Relais thermique Termostat 1
2 6402339 | Heating element Heizkdrper Corps de schafte Varmelegeme 2
3 3812385 | Fuse 6,3A, 250V Sicherung Fusible Sikring 2
4 3812716 | Auxiliary switch Hilfschalter Contacteur auxiliaire Hjeelpekontakt = 31.12.99 | 1
4 3821738 | Auxiliary switch Hilfschalter Contacteur auxiliaire Hjeelpekontakt [01.01.00 = 4
5 6221914 | Filter housing Gehause f. filter Carter filtre Filterhus 1
6 1803139 | Screw M3x6 Schraube Vis Skrue 2
7 6400544 | Washer M3 Scheibe Rondelle Skive 2
- 6409060 | Mounting instructions Montageanleitung Instructions de montage | Montagevejledning X

29




Nilfisk-ALTO - Anti frost - Apr. 2006

Anti frost

& 35

Comment | B8
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung 8|8
Remarque HEdEd
Bemaerkning zlele

- 107370954 | Frost protection, lost Frostsicherung, verloren | Protect anti-gel, circuit p. | Anti frost X
- 107370955 | Frost protection, Deluxe | Frostsicherung, Deluxe Protect anti-gel, Deluxe Anti frost, Deluxe X
1 107319130 | Label Aufkleber Autocollant Label 111
2 107313055 | Cabinet Gehause Carter Kabinet 101
3 101814686 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue 101
4 107318054 | Rep.kit valve block Rep. satz Ventilblock Kit, Bloc de soupape Rep.seet ventilblok >22. Aug. 05 | 111
5 3400447 | Ball Kugel Bille Kugle 111
6 3001492 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 101
7 3001500 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 101
8 6101021 | Seat Sitz Siege Saede 101
9 6528600 | Plug w. O-ring Pfropfen m. O-Ring Bouchon a. joint torique | Prop m. O-ring 101
10 107312017 | Tube, compl. Rohr, kompl. Tube, compl. Rar, kompl. 111
11 1601079 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord fileté Forskruning 212
12 3000064 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 2|2
13 1801075 | Sealing washer Dichtungsscheibe Rondelle d'étanchéité Teetningsskive 33
14 106402075 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Raccord rapide Lynkobling 111
15 107312037 | Nipple Nippel Mamelon Nippel 111
16 1600493 | Quick coupling nipple Schnellkupplungsnippel | Mamelon coupleur rapide | Lynkoblingsnippel 101
17 56519 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 101
18 301000905 | Piston Kolben Piston Stempel 111
19 18067 | Spring Feder Resort Fjeder 101
20 3000064 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 101
21 107312033 | Plug Pfropfen Bouchon Prop 111
22 107316045 | Heating element Heizkorper Corps de schaffe Varmelegeme Deluxe 1
23 6180913 | Plug w. O-ring 1/4" Pfropfen m. O-Ring Bouchon a. joint torique | Prop m. O-ring 414
24 107318056 | Plug w. O-ring 3/8" Pfropfen m. O-Ring Bouchon a. joint torique | Prop m. O-ring 414

30




Nilfisk-ALTO - Anti frost - Apr. 2006

Anti frost

-~

&35

Comment -y

Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung HELE
Remarque s|2|Q

Bemeaerkning g °|e

27 107316049 | Sensor Fahler Sonde Foler Deluxe 1
" 28 5206054 | Hose Schlauch Tuyau flexible Slange 101
29 1810084 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Collier de serrage Speaendeband 2|2
30 107312014 | Adjustment screw Justierschraube Vis a reglage Justerskrue 111
31 102602525 | Spring Feder Ressort Fjeder 111
32 3803764 | Cable grommet Stopfbuchse Presse-étoupe Pakdase TET 5-7C 6|6
33 103821789 | Nut Mutter Ecrou Matrik 3|3
34 103821788 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord filété Forskruning 3|3
35 1804822 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue 414
36 6181669 | Cover Deckel Couvercle Lag 101
37 5218219 | Gasket Dichtung Joint Pakning 101
38 103821844 | Control transformer Steuerungstransformator | Transformateur de com. | Sikkerhedstransformer 101
39 103821915 | Mini relay Mini Relais Relais mini Minirelee Deluxe 1
40 103821916 | Base Sockel Socle Sokkel f. minirelae Deluxe 1
41 103821729 | Fuse Sicherung Fusible Sikring 101
42 4812281 | Fuse holder Sicherungshalter Support fusible Sikringsholder 111
43 3817483 | Wire terminal, earth Reihenklemme, Erdung Bonier, terre Raekkeklemme jord 212
44 103821920 | Wire terminal Reihenklemme Bonier Raekkeklemme 6|9
45 103821921 | End plate Endplatte Plaque a bornes Endeplade 111
46 3807773 | Thermostat Thermostat Thermostat Termostat 111
47 | 107312031 | Spacer Zwischenstiick Entretoise Mellemstykke 212
48 103822070 | Valve Ventil Soupape BA Ventil 111
49 107312032 | Bushing Buchse Bague Basning 101
50 107318055 | Rep.kit, Valve Rep.satz, Ventil Kit, soupape Rep.sat, BA-ventil >22. Aug. 05 | 111
51 6100941 | Filter Filter Filtre Filter 1 (1
52 107312035 | Filter housing Gehause fr Filter Carter filtre Filterhus 111
53 103821774 | Solenoid valve Magnetventil Electrovanne Magnetventil 101
54 107316047 | Coil Spule Bobine Spole 101
55 103821984 | Plug f. solenoid valve Stecker f. Magnetventil Prise p. electrovanne Stik f. magnetventil 11
56 101609365 | Barrel nipple Doppelnippel Mamelon Brystnippel 101
57 20680 | Elbow Winkel Coude Vinkel 111

® ATTENTION! - Longueurs par metre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!

® ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!
o BEMARK! - Metervare - Veaer venlig at oplyse laengde ved bestilling!

8 ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewlinschte Lange angeben!



ALTO - Sep. 2004

Winter spray handle / Winter-Spritzpistole /
Poignée gachette d’hiver / Vinterspuleshandtag

Lo ; Comment |

Pos. |No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung £ a
Remarque S| 8

Bemaerkning & é

1 106402240 | Weeping winter gun Frostsichere Pistole Poignée géchette d’hiver | Vinterspulehdndtag X

3 103004366 | O-ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1

3 106408048 | Kit, f. weeping winter gun | Satz, f. Frostsichere Pistole | Kit, poignée gachette Seet, for vinterhandtag C|1

d’hiver

32




ALTO - Nov. 2002

Hose reel 30HA
Schlauchtrommel / Enrouleur de flexible / Slangerulle

6 )?2?%24

2

5\@3 %25

WAP

B Comment - %
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung I
Remarque_ & § §
Bemaerkning & 3|3

6402014 | Hose reel 30HA Schlauchtrommel Enrouleur de flexible Slangerulle X
- 6402027 | Hose reel 30HA (WAP) | Schlauchtrommel Enrouleur de flexible Slangerulle X
1 6408011 | Swivel, compl. Gelenk, kompl. Tournante, compl. Drejeled, kompl. 111
2 1802057 | Seeger circlip ring Seegerring Anneau Seeger Seegerring 101
3 6408012 | Star handle w. spring Sterngriff m. Feder Poignée en étoile a. ressort | Stjernegreb m. fieder 101
4 1119398 | Rep.kit, O-Rings Rep.satz, O-Ringen Kit, joint toriques Rep.saet, O-ringe 101
5 1609314 | Elbow Winkel Coude Vinkel 101
6 6408014 | Handle, compl. Handgriff, kompl. Poignée, compl. Handtag, kompl. 111

7 6408016 | Hose, compl. Schlauch, kompl. Tuyau flexible, compl. Slange, kompl. 1

8 6408015 | Pipe bending Rohrbogen Coude de tube Rearbgijning 1

9 3001237 | Gasket Dichtung Joint Pakning 1

10 106402075 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 1

11 3000320 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
12 1800457 | Lock nut M6 Sicherungsmutter Ecrou de blocage Lasematrik 2|2
13 1814624 | Bolt M6x70 Bolzen Boulon Bolt 2|2
14 1800440 | Elbow Winkel Coude sortie Vinkel 101
15 1814625 | Brake Bremsen Frein Bremse 101
18 6408046 | Holder Halter Support Holder 111
19 6408045 | Shaft journal Wellenzapfen Tourillon Akseltap 1
20 6404361 | Hose rail w/o fitting Schlauchtrommel ohne Enrouleur sans support Slangerulle u. beslag 1

Beschlag

21 65446 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord fileté Forskruning 1
22 1600451 | Union nut Uberwurfmutter Ecrou Omlgber 1
23 1600469 | Cutting ring Schnedring Anneau Skeerering 1
24 1600444 | Elbow Winkel Coude Vinkel 1
25 64235 | Coverter KEW/WAP Konverter Convertisseur Converter 1
26 65456 | Hose, compl. Schlauch, kompl. Tuyau, compl. Slange, kompl. 1
27 49587 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
- 6402021 | Mounting tube f. injector | Montierugsrohr f. Injektor | Tube de montage p. Montagerer for injektor 101

injecteur

33




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Hose reel 40H/HA
Schlauchtrommel / Enrouleur de flexible / Slangerulle

/8 5

16/

18

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E g
Remarque & F
Bemaerkning & =]
- 6402051 | Hose reel Schlauchtrommel Enrouleur de flexible Slangerulle X
1 6408011 | Swivel, compl. Gelenk, kompl. Tournante, compl. Drejeled, kompl. 1
2 1802057 | Seeger circlip ring Seegerring Anneau Seeger Seegerring 1
4 1119398 | Rep.kit, O-Rings Rep.satz, O-Ringen Kit, joint toriques Rep.saet, O-ringe 1
5 1609314 | Elbow Winkel Coude Vinkel 1
6 6408014 | Handle, compl. Handgriff, kompl. Poignée, compl. Handtag, kompl. 1
7 1405683 | Hose, compl. Schlauch, kompl. Tuyau flexible, compl. Slange, kompl. 1
10 | 106402075 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 1
11 3000320 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
16 1600444 | Elbow Winkel Coude sortie Vinkel 1
17 6402400 | Brake Bremsen Frein Bremse 1
18 6408047 | Holder Halter Support Holder 1
19 6408045 | Shaft journal Wellenzapfen Tourillon Akseltap 1
20 6404361 | Hose rail w/o fitting Schlauchtrommel ohne Enrouleur sans support Slangerulle u. beslag 1
Beschlag
- 6402021 | Mounting tube f. injector | Montierugsrohr f. Injektor | Tube de montage p. Montageror for injektor 1

injecteur

34




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Hose reel, mobile
Schlauchtrommel, Mobil / Enrouleur de flexible, mobile / Slangerulle, mobil

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung 5 °
Remarque & 2
Bemaerkning & 2
6400170 | Hose reel, mobile Schlauchtrommel, Enrouleur de flexible, Slangerulle, mobil X

Mobil mobile

1 4000402 | Knob Griff Bouchon Greb 1
2 1800515 | Nut, M8 Mutter Ecrou Matrik 1
3 6401335 | Handle Griff Poignée Handtag 1
4 1804707 | Pin Stift Goupille Stift 1
5 6400772 | Bearing housing Lagergehause Boite de palier Lejehus 1
6 6400774 | Screw Schraube Vis Styreskrue 1
7 6400783 | Bearing shell Lagerbuchse Coussinet de palier Lejebasning 1
10 6400778 | Housing Gehause Carter Hus 1
11 6400800 | Bearing housing Lagergeh4use Boite de palier Lejehus 1
13 1802792 | Screw, M5x16 Schraube Vis Skrue 3
15 1119585 | Lead-in Durchflihrungstiille Traversée Trykgennemfaring 1
18 2010999 | Whell Rad Roue Hjul 2
19 2003481 | Hub cap Radkappe Chapeau de roue Navkapsel 2
20 106402075 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 1

35




Nilfisk-ALTO - Hose reel - Apr. 2007

Hose reel 5513

20—
Pos. | No. Description Comment

1 40896 | Splint - type straight pin 1
2 10449 | Handle @12,5x@22x115 1
3 10522 | Crank handle 1
4 11648 | Clamping ring 1
5 3138 | Hand grip 1
6 10458 | Hose reel 1
7 14848 | Bearing ring 2
8 1802727 | Toothed washer M5 4
9 1802743 | Nut M5 4
10 10369 | Socket head cap screw M5x25 4
11 1839 | Threaded connection elbow 1
12 9179 | High pressure hose 1
13 3330 | Quick coupling nipple 1
14 3329 | Quick fastening coupling 1
15 3467 | Double nipple 1
16 5777 | Chassis 1
17 2010999 | Wheel 2
18 106402598 | Spacer 2
19 3750 | Wheel cap 2
20 5513 | Hose reel, compl. 1

35.1




Nilfisk-ALTO - Mar. 2005

Hose reel, retractable

Schlauchtrommel, Selbstaufrollen / Enrouleur de flexible, automatique / Slangerulle, selvoprul

44

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E B %
Remarque B § £
Bemaerkning & g ;4,3;
- 6401188 | Hose reel, retactable Schlauchtrommel, Enrouleur de flexible, Slangerulle, selvoprul X
Selbstaufrollen automatique
- 6401189 | Hose reel, retactable Schlauchtrommel, Enrouleur de flexible, Slangerulle, selvoprul Stainless steel X
stainless steel Selbstaufrollen automatique
3 7101000 | Hub, left Nabe, links Moyeu, gauge Nav, venstre 101
4 7101001 | Spacer Zwischenstlick Piéce de distance Afstandsstykke 1
4 7101002 | Spacer Zwischenstlck Piece de distance Afstandsstykke Stainless steel 1
5 7101003 | Ratchet plate wheel Sperrad Roue pleine dentée Tandpladehjul 1
5 7101004 | Ratchet plate wheel Sperrad Roue pleine dentée Tandpladehijul Stainless steel 1
6 7101005 | Spring for hook Feder fur Haken Ressort pour crochet Fjeder for krog 1
6 7101006 | Spring for hook Feder fur Haken Ressort pour crochet Fjeder for krog Stainless steel 1
7 7101007 | Seeger circlip Seegerring Seeger circlip Seegerring 1
8 7101008 | Seeger circlip Seegerring Seeger circlip Seegerring Stainless steel 1
8 7101009 | Ratchet hook Sperrhaken Crochet de roue pleine Tandpladekrog 1
9 7101010 | Ratchet hook Sperrhaken Crochet de roue pleine Tandpladekrog Stainless steel 1
17 7101011 | Screw M6x16 Schraube Vis Skrue 8|8
18 7101012 | Screw M6x10 Schraube Vis Skrue 2|2
19 7101013 | Screw M6x20 Schraube Vis Skrue 3|3
22 7101015 | Stop for hose Stopp flir Schlauch Arrét de tuyau Stop for slange 101
24 1605120 | Nipple Nippel Raccord Brystnippel 111
44 7101018 | Nut M6 Mutter Ecrou Matrik 12(12
47 7101019 | Screw M6x80 Schraube Vis Skrue 2|2
48 7101020 | Nylon roller Nylonrolle Rouleau de nylon Nylonrulle 2|2
49 7101021 | Spacer for roller Zwischenstuck f. Rolle Piece de distance Afstandsstykke f. rulle 2|2
52 7101022 | Roller support Beschlag f. Rolle Soutien pour rouleau Beslag for rulle 1
52 7101023 | Roller support Beschlag f. Rolle Soutien pour rouleau Beslag for rulle Stainless steel 1
53 7101024 | Winder drum Schlauchtrommel Cylindre de tuyau Slangetromle 1
53 7101025 | Winder drum Schlauchtrommel Cylindre de tuyau Slangetromle Stainless steel 1

36




Nilfisk-ALTO - Mar. 2005

Schlauchtrommel, Selbstaufrollen / Enrouleur de flexible, automatique /

Hose reel, retractable

elvoprul

44

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E B %
Remarque & § 2
Bemaerkning & g g
- 6401188 | Hose reel, retactable Schlauchtrommel, Enrouleur de flexible, Slangerulle, selvoprul X
Selbstaufrollen automatique
- 6401189 | Hose reel, retactable Schlauchtrommel, Enrouleur de flexible, Slangerulle, selvoprul Stainless steel X
stainless steel Selbstaufrollen automatique
54 7101026 | Spacer f. winder drum Zwischenstlick Piece de distance Afstandsstykke 101
55 7101027 | Spring housing + spring | Federgehause + Feder Chapeau de ressort + Fjederhus + fieder 1
ressort
55 107101043 | Spring housing + spring | Federgehause + Feder Chapeau de ressort + Fjederhus + fieder Stainless steel 1
ressort
56 7101028 | Hub, right Nabe, rechts Moyeu, droite Nav, hojre 111
57 7101029 | Tie rod Zugstange Baton de traction Traekstang 2
57 7101030 | Tie rod Zugstange Baton de traction Traekstang Stainless steel 2
59 Use ref. 69 | Nylon roller Nylonrolle Rouleau de nylon Nylon rulle 2|2
60 7101032 | Tie rod Zugstange Béaton de traction Treekstang 2
60 7101033 | Tie rod Zugstange Baton de traction Treekstang Stainless steel 2
65 107101040 | Rep.kit, 2xO-ring Rep.satz, 2xO-Ring Kit de rép., 2xjoint torique | Rep.saet, 2xO-ring 111
66 7101034 | Swivel, compl. Drehglied, kompl. Tournante, compl. Drejeled, kompl. 1
66 7101035 | Swivel, compl. Drehglied, kompl. Tournante, compl. Drejeled, kompl. Stainless steel 1
67 7101036 | Body side, left Seitenplatte, links Couveture, gauche Sideplade, venstre 1
67 7101037 | Body side, left Seitenplatte, links Couveture, gauche Sideplade, venstre Stainless steel 1
68 7101038 | Body side, right Seitenplatte, rechts Couveture, droite Sideplade, hajre 1
68 7101039 | Body side, right Seitenplatte, rechts Couveture, droite Sideplade, hajre Stainless steel 1
69 7101041 | Steering roller, compl. Steuerrolle, kompl. Rouleau de guidage, comp.| Styrerulle, kompl. 1
69 7101042 | Steering roller, compl. Steuerrolle, kompl. Rouleau de guidage, comp.| Styrerulle, kompl. Stainless steel 1
70 107101045 | Wall bracket compl. Wandgestell kompl. Support mural compl. Vaegbeslag, kompl. 111

37




ALTO - Oct. 2004

Schlauchtrommel, m. halterung / Enrouleur de flexible, + garniture / Slangerulle, m. beslag

Hose reel, w. fittings

Comment 8
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E B g
Remarque g § £
Bemaerkning & g g
- 6400206 | Hose reel, w. fittings Schlauchtrommel, Halter | Enrouleur de flex., gamiture | Slangerulle, m. beslag f. 02K, 03K X
- 6400207 | Hose reel, w. fittings Schlauchtrommel, Halter | Enrouleur de flex.,gamiture | Slangerulle, m. beslag | f. 03KR X
- 6400208 | Hose reel, w. fittings Schlauchtrommel, Halter | Enrouleur de flex. , gamiture | Slangerulle, m. beslag | f. 03KB, POSEIDON PE X
- 6400209 | Hose reel, w. fittings Schlauchtrommel, Halter | Enrouleur de flex., gamniture | Slangerulle, m. beslag | f. 03KD X
- 6400210 | Hose reel, w. fittings Schlauchtrommel, Halter | Enrouleur de flex., gamiture | Slangerulle, m. beslag f. 02V, A2V, 03V X
b 6400171 | Hose reel Schlauchtrommel Enrouleur de flexible Slangerulle X
b 6400172 | Hose reel, stainless steel | Schlauchtrommel Enrouleur de flexible Slangerulle Stainless steel X
1 4000402 | Knob Griff Bouchon Greb 101
2 1800515 | Nut, M8 Mutter Ecrou Matrik 1
2 1801905 | Nut, M8 Mutter Ecrou Matrik Stainless steel 1
3 6401335 | Handle Griff Poignée Handtag 1
3 6401336 | Handle Griff Poignée Handtag Stainless steel 1
4 1804707 | Pin Stift Goupille Stift 1
4 1804715 | Pin Stift Goupille Stift Stainless steel 1
5 6400772 | Bearing housing Lagergehause Boite de palier Lejehus 1
5 6400773 | Bearing housing Lagergehause Boite de palier Lejehus Stainless steel 1
6 6400774 | Screw Schraube Vis Styreskrue 101
7 6400802 | Bearing shell Lagerbuchse Coussinet de palier Lejebasning 101
8 6401337 | Holder Bugel Support Gaffel 1
8 6401338 | Holder Bugel Support Gaffel Stainless steel 1
9 1802636 | Screw, M6x12 Schraube Vis Skrue 414
10 6400778 | Housing Gehause Carter Hus 101
11 6400800 | Bearing housing Lagergehduse Boite de palier Lejehus 1
11 6400801 | Bearing housing Lagergehause Boite de palier Lejehus Stainless steel 1
12 6400799 | Brake Bremse Frein Bremse 101
13 1802792 | Screw, M5x16 Schraube Vis Skrue 3
13 1804301 | Screw, M5x16 Schraube Vis Skrue Stainless steel 3
14 6400804 | Water inlet elbow WassereinlaBwinkel Coude d’admission d’eau | Vandtilgangvinkel 101
15 1119585 | Lead-in Durchfiihrungstiille Traversée Trykgennemforing 101
d 1402478 | Inlet hose Einlasschlauch Admission tuyau Tilgangsslange 02K,03K,03KB,03KD 1
d 1402460 | Inlet hose Einlasschlauch Admission tuyau Tilgangsslange 03KR 1
d 1402221 | Inlet hose Einlasschlauch Admission tuyau Tilgangsslange 02V,A2V,03V 1
e 1801075 | Tightening washer Dichtungsscheibe Rondelle d’étanchéité Teetningsskive 33
f 106402075 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 101
h 6400175 | Fitting Halterung Support Beslag 02K,03K 1
h 6400176 | Fitting Halterung Support Beslag 03KR 1
h 6400173 | Fitting Halterung Support Beslag 03KB 1
h 6400174 | Fitting Halterung Support Beslag 03KD 1
h 6400177 | Fitting Halterung Support Beslag 02V,A2V,03V 1

38




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Schlauchtrommel, Wandmontage ausgel. / Enrouleur de flexible, modéle fixe /

Hose reel, wall model

Slangerulle, vaegmontering

b

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E B %
Remarque & -“E‘ 2
Bemaerkning & g g
- 6400226 | Hose reel, wall model Schlauchtrommel, Enrouleur de flexible, Slangerulle, vaeg- X
wandmontage ausgel. | modéle fixe montering
- 6400227 | Hose reel, wall model Schlauchtrommel, Enrouleur de flexible, Slangerulle, vaeg- Stainless steel X
wandmontage ausgel. | modéle fixe montering
b 6400171 | Hose reel Schlauchtrommel Enrouleur de flexible Slangerulle X
b 6400172 | Hose reel, stainless steel | Schlauchtrommel Enrouleur de flexible Slangerulle Stainless steel X
1 4000402 | Knob Griff Bouchon Greb 101
2 1800515 | Nut, M8 Mutter Ecrou Matrik 1
2 1801905 | Nut, M8 Mutter Ecrou Matrik Stainless steel 1
3 6401335 | Handle Griff Poignée Handtag 1
3 6401336 | Handle Griff Poignée Handtag Stainless steel 1
4 1804707 | Pin Stift Goupille Stift 1
4 1804715 | Pin Stift Goupille Stift Stainless steel 1
5 6400772 | Bearing housing Lagergehause Boite de palier Lejehus 1
5 6400773 | Bearing housing Lagergehause Boite de palier Lejehus Stainless steel 1
6 6400774 | Screw Schraube Vis Styreskrue 101
7 6400802 | Bearing shell Lagerbuchse Coussinet de palier Lejebasning 101
8 6401337 | Holder Bugel Support Gaffel 1
8 6401338 | Holder Bugel Support Gaffel Stainless steel 1
9 1802636 | Screw, M6x12 Schraube Vis Skrue 414
10 6400778 | Housing Gehause Carter Hus 101
11 6400800 | Bearing housing Lagergehduse Boite de palier Lejehus 1
11 6400801 | Bearing housing Lagergehause Boite de palier Lejehus Stainless steel 1
12 6400799 | Brake Bremse Frein Bremse 101
13 1802792 | Screw, M5x16 Schraube Vis Skrue 3
13 1804301 | Screw, M5x16 Schraube Vis Skrue Stainless steel 3
14 6400804 | Water inlet elbow WassereinlaBwinkel Coude d’admission d’eau | Vandtilgangvinkel 101
15 1119585 | Lead-in Durchfiihrungstille Traversée Trykgennemfaring 101
d 1402452 | Inlet hose Einlasschlauch Admission tuyau Tilgangsslange 111
e 1801075 | Tightening washer Dichtungsscheibe Rondelle d’étanchéité Teetningsskive 33
f 106402075 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 101
g 6400184 | Wall rack Wandgestell Support mural Veegbeslag 1
g 6400183 | Wall rack Wandgestell Support mural Veegbeslag Stainless steel 1

39




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Schlauchtrommel, Wandgestell / Enrouleur de flexible, stand mular / Slangerulle, vaegstativ

Hose reel, wall rack

=

a &l
a\ .
g
=
g f
"4 \e

Comment 8
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E B g
Remarque B § £
Bemaerkning & g g
- - | Hose reel, wall rack Schlauchtrommel, Enrouleur de flexible, Slangerulle, vaegstativ X
Wandgestell stand mular
b 6400171 | Hose reel Schlauchtrommel Enrouleur de flexible Slangerulle X
b 6400172 | Hose reel, stainless steel | Schlauchtrommel Enrouleur de flexible Slangerulle Stainless steel X
1 4000402 | Knob Griff Bouchon Greb 101
2 1800515 | Nut, M8 Mutter Ecrou Matrik 1
2 1801905 | Nut, M8 Mutter Ecrou Matrik Stainless steel 1
3 6401335 | Handle Griff Poignée Handtag 1
3 6401336 | Handle Griff Poignée Handtag Stainless steel 1
4 1804707 | Pin Stift Goupille Stift 1
4 1804715 | Pin Stift Goupille Stift Stainless steel 1
5 6400772 | Bearing housing Lagergehause Boite de palier Lejehus 1
5 6400773 | Bearing housing Lagergehduse Boite de palier Lejehus Stainless steel 1
6 6400774 | Screw Schraube Vis Styreskrue 101
7 6400802 | Bearing shell Lagerbuchse Coussinet de palier Lejebasning 111
8 6401337 | Holder Bugel Support Gaffel 1
8 6401338 | Holder Bugel Support Gaffel Stainless steel 1
9 1802636 | Screw, M6x12 Schraube Vis Skrue 414
10 6400778 | Housing Gehause Carter Hus 101
11 6400800 | Bearing housing Lagergehause Boite de palier Lejehus 1
11 6400801 | Bearing housing Lagergehause Boite de palier Lejehus Stainless steel 1
12 6400799 | Brake Bremse Frein Bremse 101
13 1802792 | Screw, M5x16 Schraube Vis Skrue 3
13 1804301 | Screw, M5x16 Schraube Vis Skrue Stainless steel 3
14 6400804 | Water inlet elbow WassereinlaBwinkel Coude d’admission d’eau | Vandtilgangvinkel 111
15 1119585 | Lead-in Durchfiihrungsttlle Traversée Trykgennemfaring 111
d 1402452 | Inlet hose Einlasschlauch Admission tuyau Tilgangsslange 1
e 1801075 | Tightening washer Dichtungsscheibe Rondelle d’étanchéité Teetningsskive 33
f 106402075 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 101

40




ALTO - Jan. 2004

Hydro Scrub

Comment 2
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E § g
Remarque sl g
Bemaerkning & } T

8000000 | Hydro Scrub Hydro Scrub Hydro Scrub Hydro Scrub X
- 8000010 | Hydro Scrub Heavy duty | Hydro Scrub Heavy duty | Hydro Scrub Heavy duty | Hydro Scrub Heavy duty X
3 1609325 | Nipple f. spray lance Schnellkupplungsnippel | Adapteur de la lance Lynkoblingsnippel 1(1
4 8000011 | Spacer Zwischenstlck Piece d’espace Afstandsstykke 101
6 8000112 | Handle, left Handgriff, links Poignée, gauche Handtag, venstre 111
7 8000018 | Handle w. adapter Handgriff m. Adapter Poignée avec adapteur Handtag med adapter 1)1
8 8000001 | Elbow Winkel Coude Vinkel 1(1
9 8000002 | High pressure hose Hochdruckschlauch Tuyau haute pression Haijtryksslange 101
10 8000019 | Filter housing Filtergehduse Carter du filtre Filterhus 1(1
11 8000003 | Filter Filter Filtre Filter 1(1
12 8000004 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1)1
13 8000020 | Filter adapter Filteradapter Adapteur, filtre Filter adapter 101
14 8000021 | Handle bracket Beschlag f. Handgriff Garniture p. mancheron | Beslag for handtag 414
15 8000022 | Hose clamp Schlauchbinder Collier de serrage Slangeklemme 2|2
20 8000023 | Upper hinge Gelenk, oberteil Charniére, partie Heengsel, overste del 2|2

supérieure
21 8000024 | Teflon washer Teflonscheibe Rondelle en téflon Teflonskive 2|2
22 8000025 | Hinge, lower Gelenk, Unterteil Charnieere, partie Haengsel, nederste del 2|2
inférieure

23 8000026 | Handle grip Handgriff Corps de poignée Handtag 1(1

41




ALTO - Jan. 2004

Hydro Scrub

Comment ]
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E ,§ g
Remarque S % E
Bemaerkning et
25 8000027 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Skive 2|2
26 8000028 | Cover Deckel Couvercle Daeksel 1)1
27 8000013 | Brush holder w. brush Burstnehalter m. Burste | Support de brosse a. Borsteholder m. borste 1
brosse
27 8000014 | Brush holder w. brush Birstnehalter m. Blirste | Support de brosse a. Barsteholder m. borste 1
brosse
31 8000006 | Spray arm (tube) Spriharm (Rohr) Bras rotatifs Spulearm (ror) 2|2
32 8000029 | Nozzle elbow Dusenwinkel Coude Dysevinkel 2|2
33 8000007 | Nozzle 03 Dise Buse Dyse 2
33 8000008 | Nozzle 04 Dise Buse Dyse 2
34 8000038 | Spray bar fitting Verbindungssttick f. Raccord, brass rotatif Fitting for spulearm 3(3
Spriharm
35 8001982 | Rep. kit swivel Rep.satz Gelenk Kit de rép., tournante Rep.seet drejeled 111
36 8000030 | Plug Pfropfen Embout Forskruning 1)1
37 8000031 | Primary orifice Priméardranloch Orifice primaire Primaer draen = 01.05.00 | 1)1
38 8000032 | Swivel body Drehgelenk Corps rotatif Drejeled = 01.05.00 | 111
38 8001938 | Swivel body Drehgelenk Corps rotatif Drejeled [02.05.00 = 101
39 8000033 | Retaining ring Haltering Begue de retenue Holdering 1)1
40 8000034 | Bearing Lager Roulement Leje 2|2
41 8000035 | Bearing carrier Stiitze fur Lager Support de roulement Statte for leje 11
42 8000036 | Secondary orifice Sekundardranloch Orifice secondaire Sekundeer draen 2|2
43 8000037 | Drive snout AnschluBstiick Piéce du support de Samlingsstykke 101
roulement
44 8002940 | Reduction piece Zwischenstuck Adapteur Afstandsstykke 2
45 2802651 | Tornado nozzle 04 Tornado-Dise 04 Buse Tornado 04 Tornadodyse 04 2

42




Nilfisk-ALTO - June 2006

Injector 02, compl.
Injector POSEIDON 8, compl.

Comment ;
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung 8
Remarque i
Bemaerkning oy
- 106402248 | Injector POS. 8, compl. | Injektor, kompl. Injecteur, comp. Injektor, komplet X
- 6401246 | Injector 02, compl. Injektor, kompl. Injecteur, comp. Injektor, komplet X
oq 5206636 | Hose (L=2000) Schlauch Tuyau Slange 101
2 1810084 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Collier de serrage Slangeklemme 101
3 6101778 | Dosing spindle Dosierungsspindel Fuseau de dosage Doserspindel 101
4 6150692 | Scale Skala Echelle Skala 101
5 1600493 | Nipple Nippel Entrée du raccord Stiknippel 101
6 6150675 | Socket Stutzen Raccord Studs 101
7 106402075 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 101
8 6400240 | Filter Filter Filtre Filter 101
9 1119322 | Rep. kit, injector Rep. satz, Injektor Kit de rép., injecteur Rep. seet, injektor 101
10 101117644 | Rep.kit, injector POS. 8 | Rep. satz, Injektor Kit de rép., injecteur Rep. saet, injektor 1
10 1119019 | Rep. kit, injector 02 Rep. satz, Injektor Kit de rép., injecteur Rep. seet, injektor 1
12 101117643 | Nozzle w. O-ring POS. 8 | Dlise m. O-Ring Buse a. joint torique Dyse m. O-ring 1
12 1119814 | Nozzle w. O-ring 02 Duse m. O-Ring Buse a. joint torique Dyse m. O-ring 1

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!

X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewiinschte Lange angeben!
X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par metre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!

X BEMARK! - Metervare - Vaer venlig at oplyse leengde ved bestilling!

43



ALTO - Jan. 2003

Injector A2, 03, compl.
Injektor A2, 03, Kompl. / Injecteur A2, 03, compl. / Injektor A2, 03, komplet

— T —
- |
/ N
' T —q
/ 0
7]
| — 2—1e
/ < —
~
~
~~
-, . - Comment < |8
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung g |9
Remarque & S
Bemaerkning o )
- 6401247 | Injector A2, 03, compl. | Injektor A2, 03, kompl. | Injecteur A2, 03, comp. | Injektor A2, 03, kompl. X
xq 5206636 | Hose (L=2625) Schlauch Tuyau Slange 1
2 1810084 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Collier de serrage Slangeklemme 1
3 6101778 | Dosing spindle Dosierungsspindel Fuseau de dosage Doserspindel 1
4 6101037 | Scale Skala Echelle Skala 1
5 1600493 | Nipple Nippel Entrée du raccord Stiknippel 1
6 6101047 | Plug Bodenschraube Bouchon a vis Bundskrue 1
7 106402075 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 1
8 6400240 | Filter Filter Filtre Filter 1
9 1119014 | Rep. kit, injector 03 Rep. satz, Injektor 03 Kit de rép., injecteur 03 | Rep. sat, injektor 03 1
11 1119322 | Rep. kit, injector 02, Rep. satz, Injektor 02, Kit de rép., injecteur Rep. sat, injektor 02, 1
A2, 03 , 03 02, A2, 03 A2,03
12 1119323 | Rep.kit nozzle 03 Rep.satz Dise 03 Kit de rép., buse 03 Rep.szet dyse 03 1

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!

X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewiinschte Lange angeben!
X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par metre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!

X BEMARK! - Metervare - Vaer venlig at oplyse leengde ved bestilling!

44




ALTO - Nov. 2002

Chemical injector f. high pressure 40H/HA
Chemikalieninjektor f. hochdruck /Injecteur chemie p. haute pression / Kemiinjektor f. hgjtryk

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E %
Remarque | &
Bemaerkning K]
- 6401250 | Chemical injector f. Chemikalieninjektor f. | Injecteur chemie p. Kemiinjektor f. hgjtryk, | 08 & 16 & 1840H/HA X
hich pressure 08 & 18 | hochdruck, kompl. haute pression, compl. | kompl.
- 6401241 | Chemical injector f. Chemikalieninjektor f. Injecteur chemie p. Kemiinjektor f. hgjtryk, | 30 & 3840H/HA X
hich pressure 30 & 38 | hochdruck, kompl. haute pression, compl. | kompl.
1 6105533 | Plug Pfropfen Bouchon Prop 111
2 6180417 | Dosing unit Dosierungseinheit Unité de dossage Doseringsenhed 101
3 6400240 | Filter Filter Fitlre Filter 101
X o4 5206636 | Hose (L=315) Schlauch Tuyau Slange 101
5 1810084 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Collier de serrage Slangeklemme 3|3
6 1609293 | Hose tail Schlauchstutzen Raccord de tuyau Slangestuds 101
x 7 5206636 | Hose (L=240) Schlauch Tuyau Slange 101
10 1119210 | Rep. kit inlet elbow Rep. satz, EinlaBwinkel | Kit, coude du entrée Seet, tilgangsvinkel 111
11 1805100 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Collier de serrage Speendeband 101
12 6184590 | Suction tube, inlet Saugrohr, EinlaB Tube d’aspiration, entrée | Sugerar, tilgang 101
13 3400512 | Hose tail Schlauchstutzen Raccord de tuyau Slangestuds 101
14 1119694 | Rep. kit, Chemical Satz, Chemikalien- Kit, injecteur chemie Rep. set, kemiinjektor 101
injector Injektor
15 6184650 | Housing 08 & 16 & 18 Gehause Carter Hus 08 & 16 & 1840H/HA 1
15 6184677 | Housing 30 & 38 Gehause Carter Hus 30 & 3840H/HA
- 6409142 | Instructions for use Bedienungsanleitung Notice d'utilisation Betjeningsvejledning X | X

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!

X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewiinschte Lange angeben!
X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par metre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!

X BEMARK! - Metervare - Vaer venlig at oplyse leengde ved bestilling!

45




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Injector w. fixed dosage
Injektor m. fixer Dosierung / Injecteur a dosage constant / Injektor m. fast dosering

Comment = X
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung gl |5
Remarque & §
Bemaerkning & =
- 6401092 | Injector w. fixed do- Injektor m. fixer Injecteur a dosage Injektor m. fast dose- X
sage, compl. Dosierung, kompl. constant, compl. ring, kompl.
X1 5206636 | Hose (L=2100) Schlauch Tuyau Slange A 1
2 1119814 | Nozzle w. O-ring Duse m. O-Ring Buse a. joint torique Dyse m. O-ring
3 6401748 | Non return valve Ruckschlagventil Clapet anti retour Kontraventil 1
4 1600493 | Nipple Nippel Entrée du raccord Stiknippel 1
5 6150675 | Socket Stutzen Raccord Studs 1
6 106402075 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 1
7 1119332 | Rep. kit, injector w. Rep. satz, Injektor m. Kit de rép., injecteur a | Rep. set, injektor m. 1
fixed dosage fixer Dosierung dosage constant fast dosering
- 6409096 | Instructions for use Bedienungsanleitung Notice d'utilisation Betjeningsvejledning X

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!

X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewiinschte Lange angeben!
X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par metre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!

X BEMARK! - Metervare - Vaer venlig at oplyse leengde ved bestilling!

46




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Foam injector
Schauminjektor / Injecteur mousse / Skuminjektor

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E 5
Remarque o
Bemaerkning & % g
- 6401244 | Foam injector Schauminjektor Injekteur mousse Skuminjektor X
- 6410879 | Foam injector Schauminjektor Injekteur mousse Skuminjektor Proffesional 5500 X
S| 5206636 | Hose (L=2100) Schlauch Tuyau Slange 101
2 1810084 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Collier de serrage Speendeband 101
3 6101778 | Dosing valve Dosierventil Vanne de dosage Doserventil 111
4 6400363 | Scale Skala Echelle Skala 101
5 1603101 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 101
6 6150675 | Socket Stutzen Raccord Studs 101
7 106402075 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 101
8 6400240 | Filter, compl. Filter, kompl. Filtre, compl. Filter, kompl. 111
9 1119107 | Rep.kit, foam injector Satz, Schauminjektor Kit, injecteur mousse Kit, skuminjektor 1
9 1119678 | Rep.kit, foam injector Satz, Schauminjektor Kit, injecteur mousse Kit, skuminjektor Proffesional 5500 1
10 1119322 | Rep.kit, foam injector Satz, Schauminjektor Kit, injecteur mousse Kit, skuminjektor 02, 101
02, A2, 03 02, A2, 03 02, A2,03 A2,03
12 1119815 | Nozzle w. O-ring Dlse m. O-Ring Bus a. joint torique Dyse m. O-ring 1
12 6411024 | Nozzle w. O-ring Dise m. O-Ring Bus a. joint torique Dyse m. O-ring 1
- 6409024 | Mounting instructions Montierungsanleitung Notice d'utilisation Monteringsvejledning X | x

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!

X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewiinschte Lange angeben!
X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par métre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!

X BEMAERK! - Metervare - Veer venlig at oplyse lzengde ved bestilling!

47




Nilfisk-ALTO - July 2006

Foam injector w. by-pass
Schauminjektor m Umlauf / Injecteur mousse a. by-pass / Skuminjektor med by-pass

I3
Pos. | No. Description § g
© ©
1 6401242 Foam Injector w. By-pass 1
1 6401243 Foam Injector w. By-pass Stainless steel 1
X2 5206636 Hose @6/310 111 X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres -
Please indicate required lenth when ordering!
3 1810084 Hose Clip ©10,8-12,3 11
4 6101778 Metering spindle 111
5 6400363 Scale 11
6 1603101 Nipple 11
7 6150675 Fitting 11
8 106402075 | Quick Coupling Compl. 11
9 6400240 Filter 11
10 1119107 Repair Kit 111
11 1119815 Repair Kit 11
12 6401744 Connecting Adapter 212
13 6401890 Fitting 2
13 6401891 Fitting Stainless steel 2
14 1119376 Hydroball-valve 1
14 3401916 Hydroball-valve Stainless steel 1
15 1801075 Packing Ring @23,8x@17,2x2 212
16 6403401 Tube 1
16 4841130 Tube Stainless steel 1

48



Nilfisk-ALTO - July 2006

Foam injector High-resistant
Schauminjektor Hochbestandiger / Injecteur mousse d’une grande résistance/
Skuminjektor hgjbestandig

13

O-Ring for special

aggressive chemicals.

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E )
Remarque & X}
Bemaerkning & g
- 6401245 | Foam injector Schauminjektor Injekteur mousse Skuminjektor X
A 5206636 | Hose (L=2100) Schlauch Tuyau Slange 1
2 1810084 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Collier de serrage Speaendeband 1
3 6402333 | Dosing spindle Dosierungsspindel Fuseau de dosage Doserspindel 1
4 6400363 | Scale Skala Echelle Skala 1
5 1603101 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1
6 1606201 | Socket Stutzen Raccord Studs 1
7 106402075 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 1
8 6400240 | Filter, compl. Filter, kompl. Filtre, compl. Filter, kompl. 1
9 1119331 | Rep.kit, foam injector Satz, Schauminjektor Kit, injecteur mousse Kit, skuminjektor 1
10 1119333 | Rep.kit, foam injector Satz, Schauminjektor Kit, injecteur mousse Kit, skuminjektor 1
11 103004367 | O-Ring HIFLOUR O-Ring HIFLOUR Joint torique HIFLOUR O-ring HIFLOUR (1)
12 1119815 | Nozzle w. O-ring Dlse m. O-Ring Bus a. joint torique Dyse m. O-ring 1
- 6409024 | Mounting instructions Montierungsanleitung Notice d'utilisation Monteringsvejledning X

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!

X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewiinschte Lange angeben!
X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par metre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!

X BEM/ERK! - Metervare - Vaer venlig at oplyse laengde ved bestilling!

49




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Foam lance
Schaumrohr / Lance mousse / Skumlanse

Comment

Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung &858

Remarque sl | S| &
Bemaerkning E g g g

- 6404368 | Foam lance, short Schaumrohr, kurz Lance mousse, courte Skumlanse, kort X

- 6404367 | Foam lance, short Schaumrohr, kurz Lance mousse, courte Skumlanse, kort X

without nipple ohne Nippel sans adapteur uden stiknippel

- 6404369 | Foam lance, long Schaumrohr, lang Lance mousse, longue Skumlanse, lang X

1 1609325 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1 1

1A 6401944 | Sleeve Muffe Manchon Muffe 1

2 6400628 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord fileté Forskruning 10111

3 6400627 | Injector Injektor Injecteur Luftinjektor 10111

4 6400631 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord fileté Forskruning 10111

5 2800639 | Foam nozzle Schaumdiise Buse mousse Skumdyse 101

5 2800605 | Foam nozzle Schaumduise Buse mousse Skumdyse 1

6 6400633 | Stainer plate Lochscheibe Grille Hulskive 1111

7 6400629 | Tube, short Rohr, kurz Tube, courte Rar, kort 101

7 6400630 | Tube, long Rohr, lang Tube, longue Rar, lang 1

10 1118009 | Rep.kit, shells Satz, Schalen Kit, carter Kit, skaller = 07.02.02 | 111

10 1119639 | Rep.kit, shells Satz, Schalen Kit, carter Kit, skaller |08.02.02 = 1111

11 101814698 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue 12(12]12

14 1119327 | Kit, nozzle protection Satz, Diisenschutz Kit, protecteur - buse Kit, dysebeskytter 1011

15 1119407 | Rep.kit, injector nozzle | Satz, Injektordiise Kit, buse injecteur Kit, luftinjektordyse 1111

16 1800150 | Bolt Bolzen Boulon Bolt 1

17 4000014 | Transverse handle Quergriff Poignée transversale Tveergreb 1

50




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Powerlift w. nozzle
Powerlift m. Diise / Powerlift a. buse /Powerlift m. dyse

Comment -
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung glojo|o

Remarque S 5[5 |6
Bemaerkning & 515

- - | Powerlift, compl. Powerlift, kompl. Powerlift, compl. Powerlift, kompl.

- 6401074 | w. 1505 nozzle m. 1505 Diise a. buse 1505 m. 1505 dyse X

- 6401075 | w. 15055 nozzle m. 15055 Diise a. buse 15055 m. 15055 dyse X

- 6401076 | w. 1506 nozzle m. 1506 Diise a. buse 15055 m. 1506 dyse X

1 1609325 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1111

2 6401699 | Spacer Zwischenstlck Piece d’espace Mellemstykke 1011

3 6401708 | Plastic locking device Schliesseinrichtung, Dispositif de fixation, Plastik las, 1

yellow gelb jaune gul
3 6401709 | Plastic locking device red | Schliesseinrichtung, Dispositif de fixation, Plastik las, 1
rot rouge rod
3 6401710 | Plastic locking device Sc_hliesseinrichtung, Dispositif de fixation, Plastik las, 1
green grin vert gron

4 6401712 | Outer tube Aussenrohr Tuyau extérieur Yderror 10111

5 6401698 | Pipe bushing Nippelmuffe Manchon de réduction Nippelmuffe 1011

6 6401671 | Plastic bush, yellow Kunststoffpfropfen, gelb | Manchon plast., jaune Plastikbasning, gul 1

6 6401672 | Plastic bush, red Kunststoffpfropfen,rot Manchon plast.,rouge Plastikbasning, rad 1

6 6401673 | Plastic bush, green Kunststoffpfropfen, griin | Manchon plast., vert Plastikbasning, gren 1

7 6401702 | Plastic plug Kunststoffpfropfen Bouchon en mat. plast. Plast prop 1111

9 6403422 | Fork Gabel Fourche Gaffel 1111

10 3002342 | O-ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1111

11 6403418 | Nozzle unit w. 05 nozzle | Diiseneinheit m. 05 Diise | Unité-buse a. buse 05 Dyseenhed m. 05 dyse 1

11 6403419 | Nozzle unit w. 055 nozzle | Diseneinheit m. 055 Diise| Unité-buse a. buse 055 | Dyseenhed m. 055 dyse 1

11 6403420 | Nozzle unit w. 06 nozzle | Diiseneinheit m. 06 Diise | Unité-buse a. buse 06 Dyseenhed m. 06 dyse 1

51




Nilfisk-ALTO - Jan. 2005

Power Scraper

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E 85
Remarque Sle=|E
Bemaerkning & g g
6401180 | Power Scraper 05 Power Scraper 05 Power Scraper 05 Power Scraper 05 X
- 6401181 | Power Scraper 06 Power Scraper 06 Power Scraper 06 Power Scraper 06 X
1 7101200 | Handle Handgriff Poignée Handtag 101
2 7101201 | Fitting f. handle Bugel f. Handgriff Bride pour poignée Bgijle for handtag 101
3 7101202 | Washer M6 Scheibe Rondelle Skive 14(14
4 7101203 | Screw M6x8 Schraube Vis Skrue 14|14
5 7101204 | Shock absober kit Dampfungssatz Kit amortisseur Daempningskit 101
6 7101205 | High pressure tube Hochdruckrohr Tube p. haute pression Hoijtryksrar 111
7 7101206 | Console Konsole Console avant Konsol 101
8 7101207 | Screw M6x16 Schraube Vis Skrue 2|2
9 7101208 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Skive 414
10 7101209 | Screw M6x35 Schraube Vis Skrue 2|2
11 7101210 | Nut M6 Mutter Ecrou Matrik 414
15 7101211 | High pressure hose Hochdruckschlauch Tuyau a haute pression Hoijtryksslange 111
16 7101212 | Bolt M8 Bolzen Boulon Bolt 2|2
17 7101213 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Skive 2|2
18 7101214 | Spring plate Federplatte Plaque de ressort Fjeder plade 101
19 7101215 | Mounting plate, top Beschlag, oben Support supérieur Beslag, overst 111
20 2802692 | Nozzle 05 Dise 05 Buse 05 Dyse 05 2
20 2802693 | Nozzle 06 Duse 06 Buse 06 Dyse 06 2
21 7101217 | Spring Feder Ressort Fjeder 111
22 7101218 | Cylinder Zylinder Cylindre Cylinder 2|2
23 7101219 | Valve Ventil Clapet Ventil 2|2

52




Nilfisk-ALTO - Jan. 2005

Power Scraper

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse g:mg:‘;‘dgg E 8|&
Bemaerkning g:; g g
24 7101220 | Spacer tube Zwischenrohr Tube d‘espacement Afstandsror 2|2
25 7101221 | Valve rod Ventil stange Barre de soupape Ventilstang 111
26 7101222 | Piston Kolben Piston Stempel 111
27 7101223 | Connection tube w. Verbindungsrohr m. Tube de connection a. Forbindelsesrar m. 101

O-Ring O-Ring joint torique O-ring

28 7101224 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Skive 101
29 6180660 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue 101
30 7101226 | Mounting plate, bottom Beschlag, unten Support, inférieur Beslag, nederst 101
31 7101227 | Clamp Spannstuck Collier de serrage Spaendestykke 101
32 7101228 | Nylon guide (x2) Nylon Steuer (x2) Guidage nylon (x2) Nylon styr (x2) 101
33 7101229 | Stud M8 Bolzen Boulon Bolt 3(3
34 7101230 | Stroke plate Schlagplatte Reclette métallique Slagplade 101
35 7101231 | Plate fixture Flattefixtur Fixation pour plaque Prelle plade 101
36 7101232 | Rear console Hinterkonsole Console arriére Bag konsol 101
37 7101233 | Washer M8 Scheibe Rondelle Skive 3(3
38 7101234 | Lock nut M8 Mutter Ecrou Matrik 3(3
- 6409113 | Instructions for use Bedienungsanleitung Notice d'utilisation Betjeningsvejledning X | x

53




Nilfisk-ALTO - Dec. 2004

POWER SCRUB P300

N
t@écvhmcceae

—)
vl
©—d

Comment e

Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E 2
Remarque S g

Bemazerkning £ 2

- 106411310 | POWER SCRUB P300 POWER SCRUB P300 POWER SCRUB P300 POWER SCRUB P300 X
1 1812361 | Bolt Bolzen Boulon Bolt 1
2 4000014 | Traverse handle Quergriff Poignée traversale Tveergreb 1

3 101814698 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue 12
4 1118009 | Rep.kit shells Rep.satz, Schalen Kit de rép., carter Rep.seet, skaller 1
5 1609325 | Nipple Nippel Adapter Nippel 1
6 2400109 | Tube Rohr Tube Rar 1
7 6411902 | Inlet EinlaB Entrée Tilgang 1
8 3004346 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 2
9 6411904 | Rotor element Rotorelement Elément rotatif Rotorelement 1
10 6411903 | Washer, POM Scheibe Rondelle Skive 1
11 6411917 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Skive 1
12 1814703 | Bolt Bolzen Boulon Bolt 1
13 6411758 | Cabinet, compl. Gehause, kompl. Carter, compl. Kabinet, kompl. 1
14 6411926 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Skive 1
15 6411905 | Top bearing Lager Roulement Topleje 1
16 2802655 | Nozzle 03 Diise Buse Dyse 2
16 2802651 | Nozzle 04 Dise Buse Dyse 2
17 6411748 | Rotor arm, compl. Rotorarm, kompl. Bras rotatif, compl. Rotorarm, kompl. 1
18 6411907 | Union nut Uberwurfmutter Ecrou Omlgber 1
19 6411906 | Rotor Rotor Rotor Rotor 1
20 3004108 | O-Ring 0O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
25 106411314 | Wheel kit (x3) Radsatz (x3) Kit de roue (x3) Hjulsaet (x3) X

54




Nilfisk-ALTO - Dec. 2004

@,
POWER SCRUB P400 | %

1
1a

Comment =

Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E 2
Remarque S g

Bemaerkning 2 S

- 106411311 | POWER SCRUB P400 POWER SCRUB P400 POWER SCRUB P400 POWER SCRUB P400 X
1 1809961 | Bolt M8x35 Bolzen Boulon Bolt 1
1a 4000014 | Traverse handle Quergriff Poignée traversale Tveergreb 1
2 1609325 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1
3 6400664 | Spacer Zwischenstlick Piéce d’éspace Mellemstykke 1
4 6411913 | Tube Rohr Tube Rar 1
5 6411749 | Support, compl. Halter, kompl. Support, compl. Holdebeslag, kompl. 1
6 6411916 | Inlet EinlaB Entrée Tilgang 1
7 3004346 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 2
8 6411904 | Rotor element Rotorelement Elément rotatif Rotorelement 1
9 6411903 | Washer, POM Scheibe Rondelle Skive 1
10 6411917 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Skive 1
11 1814701 | Pointed screw Reitstockschraube Vis pivot Pinolskrue 1
12 6411914 | Tube Rohr Tube Ror 1
13 6411759 | Cabinet, compl. Gehause, kompl. Carter, compl. Kabinet, kompl. 1
14 6411926 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Skive 1
15 6411905 | Top bearing Lager Roulement Topleje 1
16 2802655 | Nozzle 03 Dise Buse Dyse 2
16 2802651 | Nozzle 04 Diise Buse Dyse 2
17 6411750 | Rotor arm, compl. Rotorarm, kompl. Bras rotatif, compl. Rotorarm, kompl. 1
18 6411907 | Union nut Uberwurfmutter Ecrou Omlgber 1
19 6411906 | Rotor Rotor Rotor Rotor 1
20 3004108 | O-Ring 0O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
25 106411314 | Wheel kit (x3) Radsatz (x3) Kit de roue (x3) Hjulsaet (x3) X

55




Nilfisk-ALTO - Oct. 2005

POWER SCRUB S500

%2

Comment o

Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E 2
Remarque | g

Bemaerkning R

- 106411313 | POWER SCRUB S500 POWER SCRUB S500 POWER SCRUB S500 POWER SCRUB S500 X
1 1809961 | Bolt M8x35 Bolzen Boulon Bolt 1
1a 6411921 | Traverse handle Quergriff Poignée traversale Tveergreb 1
2 1609325 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1
3 6411924 | Spacer Zwischenstiick Piéce d'éspace Mellemstykke 1
4 6411923 | Tube Rohr Tube Rar 1
5 6411749 | Support, compl. Halter, kompl. Support, compl. Holdebeslag, kompl. 1
6 6411910 | Nipple Nippel Raccord Overgangsnippel 2
7 1802917 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Skive 2
8 1810266 | Screw Schraube Vis Saetskrue 2
9 6411925 | Inlet EinlaB Entrée Tilgang 1
10 3004346 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 2
11 6411904 | Rotor element Rotorelement Elément rotatif Rotorelement 1
12 6411903 | Washer, POM Scheibe Rondelle Skive 1
13 1814701 | Pointed screw Reitstockschraube Vis pivot Pinolskrue 1
14 6411926 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Skive 1
15 6411905 | Top bearing Lager Roulement Topleje 1
16 2802655 | Nozzle 03 Dise Buse Dyse 1
16 2802651 | Nozzle 04 Dise Buse Dyse 1
17 6411751 | Rotor arm, compl. Rotorarm, kompl. Bras rotatif, compl. Rotorarm, kompl. 1
18 6411907 | Union nut Uberwurfmutter Ecrou Omlgber 1
19 6411906 | Rotor Rotor Rotor Rotor 1
20 3004108 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
21 6411919 | Cabinet Gehause Carter Kabinet 1
x 22 106408049 | Bristle, nylon Borsten, nylon Poil, nylon Barstekrans, nylon 1
23 6411920 | Clamp and bristle Schelle und Bosten Collier & poil Spaendeband & borstekrans 1
24 6411922 | Tube Rohr Tube Ror 1
25 106411314 | Wheel kit (x3) Radsatz (x3) Kit de roue (x3) Hjulsaet (x3) X
26 1805399 | Lock nut M6 Schliessmutter M6 Ecrou M6 Lasemetrik M6 9
27 1814375 | Screw M6x12 Schraube M6x12 Vis M6x12 Skrue M6x12 9

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!

X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewlinschte Lange angeben!

56

X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par métre - Préciser la longueur & la commande!
X BEMAERK! - Metervare - Veer venlig at oplyse laengde ved bestilling!




ALTO - Nov. 2003

Pressure compensator, compl.
Druckausgleicher, Kompl. / Anti-bélier, comp. / Svingningsdaemper, komplet

Comment X

Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E "g
Remarque & S

Bemaerkning CARE

6400085 | Pressure compensator | Druckausgleicher Anti-bélier Svingningsdamper X

1 1600493 | Nipple Nippel Entrée du raccord Stiknippel 1
2 1801075 | Tightening washer Dichtungsscheibe Rondelle d’étanchéité Teetningsskive 2
3 6150675 | Socket Stutzen Raccord Studs 1
4 3001484 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
5 106401970 | Housing Gehéause Carter Hus 1
6 106402075 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 1
7 3003860 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
8 63090 | Pressure accumulator Druckausgleich Accumulateur de pression | Trykudligner 1

57




ALTO - Nov. 2002

1 3

Schwimmersandfilter / Filtre a sable / Sandfilter

Sandfilter 40C/H, Professonal

10—

15

Comment |8
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung g S
Remarque' S é 8|3
Bemaerkning SI2IYT
- 6411034 | Sand filter Schwimmersandfilter Filtre a sable Sandfilter Professional X
6401111 | Sand filter Schwimmersandfilter Filtre a sable Sandfilter 40C X
- 6401112 | Sand filter Schwimmersandfilter Filtre a sable Sandfilter 40H X
1 1602945 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 1111
2 6101752 | Hose socket Schlauchstutzen Raccord de flexible Slangestuds 111
3 1605989 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Brystnippel 1111
4 1604461 | Sand filter Swimmersandfilter Filtre & sable Sandfilter 111
5 1606003 | Sleeve %" Muffe %" Manchon %" Muffe %" 1111
6 1802107 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Serre joint Speendeband 1011
7 5206487 | Hose (L=630), Prof. Schlauch Tuyau Slange 1
7 5206487 | Hose (L=400), 40C Schlauch Tuyau Slange 1
7 5206487 | Hose (L=500), 40H Schlauch Tuyau Slange 1
9 3004248 | O-ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 111
10 1104041 | Cartridge filter 50uF Filtereinsatz Filtre de rechange Filterindsats 1011
12 6411432 | Fitting, Prof. Beschlag Garniture Beslag 1
13 6401811 | Fitting, 40C Beschlag Garniture Beslag 1
14 6401814 | Fitting, 40H Beschlag Garniture Beslag 1
15 1602473 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 10111
- 6410487 | Mounting instructions Montierungsanleitung Notice d'utilisation Monteringsvejledning X
- 6409100 | Mounting instructions Montierungsanleitung Notice d'utilisation Monteringsvejledning X | X

58




ALTO - Nov. 2002

Sandfilter A2, 03, DELTABOOSTER
Schwimmersandfilter / Filtre a sable / Sandfilter

1 3 4 5 ~2 13 4 5 2
[ e
. e © 6
[}
9" & 9~ :
N—7 7
| \
| |
* e
10 | 10— | 18
| |
| |
| |
' \
[ )
8 8
15 % 15
g Mio =30
RIS
w
Comment 1: 5|z |E
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung glE|2 E
Remarque. I ;; g 'gt_:
Bemaeerkning & £\ E
- 6401326 | Sand filter, Schwimmersandfilter, Filtre a sable, Sandfilter, uden A2K/KL, 03K/KR X
without water tank 0. Schwimmergehause | Sans a bac eau svemmerhus
- 6401327 | Sand filter, Schwimmersandfilter, Filtre a sable, Sandfilter, med A2K/KL, 03K/KR, X
with water tank w. Schwimmergehause |avec a bac eau svemmerhus 03KB/KD/KLU/KO
- 6400248 | Sand filter, Schwimmersandfilter, Filtre a sable, Sandfilter, med A2V/VA, 03V/VA X
with water tank w. Schwimmergehéuse | avec a bac eau svemmerhus
- - | Sand filter Schwimmersandfilter Filtre a sable Sandfilter DELTABOOSTER X
1 1602200 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 1
1 1602945 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 1
2 1600196 | Hose socket Schlauchstutzen Raccord de flexible Slangestuds 1
2 6101752 | Hose socket Schlauchstutzen Raccord de flexible Slangestuds 1
3 1605997 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Brystnippel 1
3 1605989 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Brystnippel 1
4 1604461 | Sand filter Swimmersandfilter Filtre & sable Sandfilter 101
5 1606003 | Sleeve %" Muffe %" Manchon %" Muffe %" 11
6 1805100 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Serre joint Speendeband 1
6 1802107 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Serre joint Speendeband 1
7 5206065 | Hose (L=840) Schlauch Tuyau Slange A2K/KL, 03K/KR 1
7 5206487 | Hose (L=630), A2K, 03K | Schlauch Tuyau Slange A2K/KL, 03K/KR, 1
03KB/KD/KLU/KO
7 5206487 | Hose (L=500), A2V, 03V | Schlauch Tuyau Slange A2V/VA, 03V/VA 1
8 6401325 | Fitting, compl. Beschlag, kompl. Garniture, compl. Beslag, kompl. 11
9 3004248 | O-ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 11
10 1104041 | Cartridge filter 50uF Filtereinsatz Filtre de rechange Filterindsats 11
15 1600733 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1
15 1602473 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1
17 6403436 | Sand filter Swimmersandfilter Filtre a sable Sandfilter 4-6 pumps 1
17 4601431 | Sand filter Swimmersandfilter Filtre a sable Sandfilter 1-3 pumps 1
18 1104050 | Cartridge filter 1" Filtereinsatz 1" Filtre de rechange 1" Filterindsats 1” 4-6 pumps 1
18 4602439 | Cartridge filter 112" Filtereinsatz 112" Filtre de rechange 12~ Filterindsats 112" 1-3 pumps 1
- 6409008 | Mounting instructions Montierungsanleitung Notice d'utilisation Monteringsvejledning X
- 6409009 | Mounting instructions Montierungsanleitung Notice d'utilisation Monteringsvejledning X

59




Nilfisk-ALTO - Sep. 2005

Sandfilter POSEIDON (NEW), NEPTUNE
Schwimmersandfilter /Filtre a sable / Sandfilter

—
©—5

|

Y

/ r filter sleeve / Filtervilies 3

vlies filtrant / filtermatte

NW18
I |.-: ]ltl-*-_ l::l
3 |

50p

=
|} »
g 19
; = . —
i =
|I.l -!F I e % ’,‘h‘/‘
M = . ',
& I_q_ II
B A
13
Comment =
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung NEIE
Remarque: G|m E
Bemaerkning £y
- 106402201 | Sand filter, POSEIDON | Schwimmersandfilter Filtre a sable, POSEIDON | Sandfilter, POSEIDON w. “GEKA’ couplings X
- 106402203 | Sand filter, POSEIDON | Schwimmersandfilter Filtre & sable, POSEIDON | Sandfilter, POSEIDON X
- 106402200 | Sand filter, NEPTUNE Schwimmersandfilter Filtre a sable, NEPTUNE | Sandfilter, NEPTUNE w. “GEKA’ couplings X
- 106402202 | Sand filter, NEPTUNE Schwimmersandfilter Filtre a sable, NEPTUNE | Sandfilter, NEPTUNE X
1 101609362 | Sand filter Swimmersandfilter Filtre a sable Sandfilter 101
2 106402571 | Fitting, NEPTUNE Beschlag Garniture Beslag NEPTUNE 1
3 106402570 | Fitting, POSEIDON Beschlag Garniture Beslag POSEIDON 1
4 1810266 | Screw M8x12 Schraube Vis Skrue 2|2
5 1800796 | Washer M8 Scheibe Rondelle Skive 2|2
6 101609364 | Clamp Rohrhalter Support tuyau Rarclamp POSEIDON 2
7 1800440 | Washer M6 Scheibe Rondelle Skive POSEIDON 4
8 1800705 | Nut M6 Mutter Ecrou Matrik POSEIDON 4
9 15587 | Gasket Dichtung Joint Pakning 101
10 5613 | Hose socket Schlauchstutzen Raccord de flexible Slangestuds 1]1
11 1802107 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Serre joint Speendebénd 2|2
212 5206487 | Hose 5/8” (L=800) Schlauch Tuyau Slange 1
13 1716 | Geka-coupling nipple 1/2 | Geka-Schlauchttille Coupleur méle Geka Geka koblingsnippel “GEKA’ 1)1
14 6502 | Packing f. Geka coupling | Dichtung f. Geka-Kupplung | Joint p. coupleur Geka Pakning f. Geka kopling | “GEKA’ 2|2
15 1602473 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 101
16 1718 | Geka coupling 3/4 Geka-Gewindestuck Coupleur Geka Geka kopling “GEKA’ 1)1
17 3001237 | Gasket Dichtung Joint Pakning 101
18 1602945 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 1)1
19 101609363 | Filter (5 pcs.) Filter (5 Stck.) Filtre (5 pcs.) Filter (5 stk.) 101
20 17737 | Screw M6x40 Schraube Vis Skrue 2|2
- 106409195 | Mounting instructions Montierungsanleitung Notice d'utilisation Monteringsvejledning NEPTUNE X
- 106409194 | Mounting instructions Montierungsanleitung Notice d'utilisation Monteringsvejledning POSEIDON X

60




ALTO - Nov. 2002

Sandfilter POSEIDON, TRITON
Schwimmersandfilter /Filtre a sable / Sandfilter

Comment 3
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E z £ g
Remarque. |8 Z é é 3
Bemaerkning & § E gE §
- 106101659 | Sand filter, POSEIDON | Schwimmersandfilter Filtre & sable, POSEIDON | Sandfilter, POSEIDON X
- 6402028 | Sand filter, TRITON Schwimmersandfilter, Filtre a sable, TRITON | Sandfilter, TRITON X
WAP KEW TECH. TRITON, WAP KEWT. | WAP KEW TECH. WAP KEW TECH.
- 6402029 | Sand filter, TRITON Schwimmersandfilter, Filtre a sable, TRITON | Sandfilter, TRITON WAP X
WAP ALTO Group TRITON WAP ALTO Group | WAP ALTO Group ALTO Group
1 1602945 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 11
1w 1718 | Geka coupling Geka-Gewindestuck Coupleur Geka Geka kopling WAP 1
2 1605989 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Brystnippel 1011
3 1604461 | Sand filter Swimmersandfilter Filtre a sable Sandfilter 1111
4 1606003 | Sleeve %" Muffe %" Manchon %" Muffe %" 1111
5W 6100196 | Hose socket Schlauchstutzen Raccord de flexible Slangestuds WAP 1
5 6101752 | Hose socket Schlauchstutzen Raccord de flexible Slangestuds 21
6W 1805100 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Serre joint Speendeband WAP 1
6 1802107 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Serre joint Speaendeband 101
" 7W 5206461 | Hose (L=1000) Schlauch Tuyau Slange WAP 1
"7 5206487 | Hose (L=880) Schlauch Tuyau Slange 1
"7 5206487 | Hose (L=980) Schlauch Tuyau Slange 1
8 3004248 | O-ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1111
9 1104041 | Cartridge filter 50uF Filtereinsatz Filtre de rechange Filterindsats 10111
10 4809145 | Fitting Beschlag Garniture Beslag 1111
11 1602473 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 11
11W 1716 | Geka-coupling nipple Geka-Schlauchtille Coupleur male Geka Geka koblingsnippel WAP 1
12w 6502 | Packing f. Geka coupling | Dichtung f. Geka-Kupplung | Joint p. coupleur Geka Pakning f. Geka kopling | WAP 2
13 1603069 | Nipple Nippelmuffe Raccord Nippelmuffe POSEIDON 1
14 1602796 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel POSEIDON 1
15 101609352 | Clamp Rohrhalter Support tuyau Rarclamp POSEIDON 1
- 6409185 | Mounting instructions Montierungsanleitung Notice d'utilisation Monteringsvejledning TRITON X | X
- 106409190 | Mounting instructions Montierungsanleitung Notice d'utilisation Monteringsvejledning POSEIDON X

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!
X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewlinschte Lange angeben!

X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par metre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!

X BEMZERK! - Metervare - Vaer venlig at oplyse laengde ved bestilling!

61



ALTO - Nov. 2002

Shaft washer

Schachtspiiler / Téte hérisson de net. / Skaktspuler

7

5
6

8

DA

W70 e

NN =

N

N

— 20.09.96 |

2

Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse ggmm::lg E 8

Remarque RS
Bemeerkning 2|3

- 6400060 | Shaft washer Schachtspiiler Téte hérisson de net. Skaktspuler X

- - | Shaft washer Schachtspiiler Téte hérisson de net. Skaktspuler

1 6401946 | Housing Gehause Carter Hus 1

1 6401483 | Housing Gehause Carter Hus = 20.09.96 |

2 6401947 | Axle Welle Axe Aksel 1

2 6401484 | Axle Welle Axe Aksel = 20.09.96 |

3 1814599 | Bearing Lager Roulement Leje 2

3 3001914 | U-seal U-Manschette U-raccord U-manchet = 20.09.96 |

4 2800589 | Nozzle 15065 Dise Buse Dyse

5 1814602 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue

5 1802792 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue = 20.09.96 |

6 6401488 | Retaining ring Spannring Serre-joint Speendering 1

7 6401951 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Skive 1

8 6400514 | Bristle Birsten Poil Boste sektion 1

62




Nilfisk-ALTO - dec. 2005

Soft Blasting

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E
Remarque 5188
Bemaerkning 2
- 6401233 | Soft Blasting 05 nozzle | Soft Blasting 05 Diise | Soft Blasting Buse 05 | Soft Blasting 05 dyse X
- 6401234 | Soft Blasting 06 nozzle | Soft Blasting 06 Diise | Soft Blasting Buse 06 | Soft Blasting 06 dyse X
1 7101075 | Pre-nozzle Vordise Prébuse Fordyse 11
2 7101076 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 11
3 1800606 | Screw M4x10 Schraube Vis Skrue 11
4 1800887 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Skive 101
5 1802982 | Spring washer Federscheibe Rondelle ressort Fjederskive 101
6 1800861 | Screw M4x8 Schraube Vis Skrue 1(1
7 2800340 | Nozzle 05 Dise Buse Dyse 1
7 2800035 | Nozzle 06 Duise Buse Dyse 1
8 3002045 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1(1
9 7101079 | Plug Pfropfen Bouchon Prop 111
10 7101078 | Shut-off valve, compl. Absperrventil, kompl. Vanne de fermeture Lukkeventil, kompl. 11
10.1 7101080 | Handle f. shut-off valve Handgrif .f Absperrventil | Poignée p. vane de Handtag f. lukke ventil 11
fermeture
11 7101077 | Hose tail Schlauchstutzen Raccord tuyau Slangestuds 1)1
13 6400355 | Hose suspension Schlauchhalter Suspension de flexible Ophang 2|2
14 1609325 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 111
15 101814698 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue 12|12
16 1800150 | Bolt Bolzen Boulon Bolt 1)1
17 4000014 | Transverse handle Quergriff Poignée transversale Tveergreb 101
18 6401881 | Housing without nozzle Gehéause ohne Dise Carter sans buse Hus uden duse 101
20 1118009 | Rep.kit, shells Satz, Schalen Kit, carter Kit, skaller 101
21 1802107 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Collier de serrage Speendeband 11
- 6409139 | Instructions for use Bedienungsanleitung Notice d’emploi Betjeningsvejledning 111

63




ALTO - Nov. 2002

Suction hose w. screen
Wasserschlauch m. Filter / Flexible d’aspiration avec filtre / Sugeslange m. filter

Comment c
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung gl |2
Remarque 8 o
Bemaerkning & g
- | Suction hose w. screen | Wasserschlauch m. Flexible d’aspiration Sugeslange m. filter X

Filter avec filtre

1 6400000 | Filter w. non-return valve | Filter m. Riickschlagventil | Filtre a. clapet anti retour | Filter m. kontraventil 1
2 6400402 | Non-return valve Ruckschlagventil Clapet anti retour Kontraventil 1
3 6400403 | Hose socket Schlauchstutzen Raccord de flexible Serre joint 1
4 1802107 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Collier de serrage Speendeband 2
x5 5206404 | Hose (L=2500) Schlauch Tuyau Slange 1
6 1600659 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!

X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewiinschte Lange angeben!
X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par metre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!

X BEM/ERK! - Metervare - Vaer venlig at oplyse laengde ved bestilling!

64




Nilfisk-ALTO - July 2006

Tank Cleaner - TRK 25
Tank- und faBreinigungsausr?stung | Téte de nettoyage tournante / Tankspuler

23

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E 10
Remarque S ;
Bemaerkning & |n_:
6400065 | Tank cleaner 110V Tank- und FaBreinigungs- | Téte de nettoyage Tankspuler, kompl. X

TRK 25 ausriistung 110V tournante 110V 110V
6400066 | Tank cleaner 220V Tank- und FaBreinigungs- | Téte de nettoyage Tankspuler, kompl. X
TRK 25 ausriistung 220V tournante 220V 220V

1 9921022 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
2 9921019 | Connection piece Verbindungsstiick Piece d’attache Samlestykke 1
3 9921018 | Coupling Kupplung Coupleur Kobling 1
4 9921029 | Pin Gewindestift Goupille Stift 4
5 9921017 | Bearing Lager Roulement Leje 1
6 9921016 | Gasket head Dichteinsatz Support de joint Pakningshoved 1
7 9921034 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 3
8 9921039 | Slide ring Gleitring Anneau-guide Glidering 2
9 9921036 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 2
10 9921015 | Axle Welle Axe Aksel 1
12 9921049 | Lead-in for axle Wellenfiihrung Traversée p. axe Gennemfgring 1
13 9921014 | Connection pipe Verbindungsrohr Piece d’attache Forbindelsesror 1
14 9921012 | Coupling Kupplung Coupleur Kobling 1
16 9921038 | Slide ring Gleitring Aneau-guide Glidering 1
17 9921035 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
18 9921011 | Gasket head Dichteinsatz Support de joint Pakningshoved 1
21 9921010 | Nut Mutter Ecrou Motrik 1

65




Tank Cleaner TKR 25
Tank- und fallreinigungsausriistung / Téte de nettoyage tournante / Tankspuler

25

Nilfisk-ALTO - July 2006

26
T~ 27

35 34 39

o« 28
29
30

T 3t

Qsz

33

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E 10
Remarque S ;
Bemaerkning & |n_:
22 9921007 | Bearing Lager Roulement Roulement Leje 2
23 9921009 | Distance ring Distanzring Bague d’écartement Afstandsring 1
24 9921008 | Distance ring Distanzring Bague d’écartement Afstandsring 1
25 9921006 | Axle Welle Axe Aksel 1
26 9921033 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
27 9921005 | Intermediate piece VerschluBstlck Piéce d’espace Melledel 1
28 9921028 | Pointed screw Reitstockschraube Vis pivot Pinolskrue 2
29 20935 | Gear-wheel Kegelrad Roue dentée Tandhjul 1
30 9921003 | Head Kopfstiick Téte Hoved 1
31 9921027 | Pointed screw Reitstockschraube Vis pivot Pinolskrue 2
32 9921031 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
33 9921004 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue 1
34 9921030 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 2
35 9921032 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
36 9921037 | Slide ring Gleitring Anneau-guide Glidering 2
37 9921002 | Nozzle 0° Dise 0° Buse 0° Dyse 0° 2
38 9921001 | Protection f. toothed rim Schutz f. Tellerrad Protection de couronne Tankransbeskyttelse 1

dentée
39 20931 | Nozzle head w. toothed Disenkopf m. Tellerrad Téte de buse avec Dysehoved m. tandkrans 1
rim couronne dentée

40 9921000 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue 1
41 6400456 | Cover plate Deckel Couvercle Daekplade 1
42 6400457 | Cone Kegel Cone Konus 1

66




Nilfisk-ALTO - July 2006

El. motor

@ 50 51 53 4 54 55 56 57 58
(=S
i - o
_EB_, h =F P
-1 i
u {_ﬂ =
-1, —]
| |
e D, '

)

60 31 61 63 65 64
Air motor
66 31 4 67
B 1 |
414 Em—
- [
|
?
68
, Comment <
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung gl |wo
Remarque § ;
Bemaerkning 2 T
50 9921024 | Motor gasket Abdeckring Joint a moteur Motorpakning 1
51 9921021 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring
53 9921042 | Spacer Distanzhiilse Piéce entretoise Afstandsstykke
54 9921023 | Stay bolt Gewindebolzen Entroise Stagbolt 1
55 9921043 | Spring ring Federring Rondelle détanchéité Springring 1
56 9921041 | Hexagonal screw Sechkantschraube Vis hexagonale 6-kant skrue 1
57 9921025 | Motor cover Motorschutzhaube Couvercle de moteur Motodaeksel 1
58 9921044 | Cap nut Hutmutter Ecrou aveugle Topmatrik 2
59 9921045 | Cable gland Kabeldurchfiihrung Traversée p. cable Kabelgennemfaring 2
60 9921040 | Hexagonal screw Sechkantschraube Vis hexagonale 6-kant skrue 1
61 9921020 | Motor collar Motorflansch Flasque moteur Motorflange 1
62 9921053 | Motor 24V Motor 24V Moteur 24V Motor 24V 2
62 101010002 | Motor 220V Motor 220V Moteur 220V Motor 220V
62 0010003 | Motor 110V Motor 110V Moteur 110V Motor 110V
63 9921026 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring
64 9921047 | Rubber cap Gummischutz Capuchon Gummihaette
65 9921048 | Switch Kippschalter Interrupteur Kontakt
66 9921050 | Sealing ring Dichtring Anneau d'étanchéité Teetningsring
67 9921051 | Protection Schutzrohr Protection Beskyttelse
68 9921052 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring
- 9921013 | Gasket kit Dichtungssatz Kit de joint Pakningssaet

67




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Tap A

Zapfstelle A / Vanne haute pression A / Tappested A

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E 5
Remarque S
Bemaerkning & g
A -| TapA Zapfstelle A Vanne haute pression A | Tappested A X
1 1600493 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel
1 1603101 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel Stainless steel
2 1801075 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Teetningsskive 1
3 6300411 | Handle Griff Poignée Handtag 1
4 1119324 | Rep.kit, washer/screw | Satz, Scheibe/Schraube | Kit,rondelle/vis Kit, skive/skrue X
- 1119323 | Rep.kit, gaskets f. Rep.satz, Dichtungen f. | Kit de rép., joints pour | Kit, pakninger X

Hydroball

Hydroball

Hydroball

f. Hydroball

68




ALTO - Apr. 2004

Tap B

Zapfstelle B / Vanne haute pression B / Tappested B

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E 5
Remarque o
Bemaerkning & % g
- 6300550 | Tap B Zapfstelle B Vanne haute pression B | Tappested B X
- 6300551 | Tap B Zapfstelle B Vanne haute pression B | Tappested B Stainless steel X
2 3401593 | Hydroball valve without Hydroball Ventil ohne Vanne, Hydroball sans Hydroball hane uden 111
handle Stainless steel Handgriff RF poignée INOX handtag rustfri
2a 6300411 | Handle Handgriff Poignée Greb
2b 1119324 | Rep.kit, washer/screw | Satz, Scheibe/Schraube | Kit, rondelle/vis Rep.seet, skive/skrue 101
3 1600493 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1
3 1603101 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel Stainless steel 1
4 6300718 | Scale Skala Echelle Skalaplade 101
6 6400240 | Filter Filter Filtre Filter 101
" 7 5206636 | Hose (L=2100) Schlauch Tuyau Slange 101
8 1810084 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Collier de serrage Speaendeband 101
9 6300651 | Housing Gehause Carter Hus 101
10 6101047 | Plug Bodenschraube Bouchon a vis Bundskrue 101
11 6300650 | Dosing valve Dosierventil Vanne de dosage Doserventil 111
12 6101778 | Dosing valve Dosierventil Vanne de dosage Doserventil 111
13 6300715 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Overgangsnippel 101
14 1119014 | Rep.kit, injector 03 Satz, Injektor 03 Kit, injecteur 03 Kit, injektor 03 X | X
15 1119322 | Kit, injector 02, A2, 03 Satz, Injektor 02, A2, 03 | Kit, injecteur 02, A2, 03 | Kit, injektor 02, A2, 03 X | X
16 1119323 | Rep.kit, nozzle 03 Rep.satz, Diise 03 Kit de rép., buse 03 Kit, dyse 03 X | X

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!

X ACHTUNG! - Meterware - Bitte bei Bestellung gewiinschte Lange angeben!
X ATTENTION! - Longueurs par métre - Préciser la longueur a la commande!

X BEMZERK! - Metervare - Veer venlig at oplyse lzengde ved bestilling!

69




ALTO - Nov. 2002

Throttle lever / Gasregulierhebel / Levier des gaz / Gasregulering 03KB

At

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E m
Remarque & %
Bemaerkning & °
- 6162618 | Throttle lever, 03KB Gasregulierhebel Levier des gaz Gasregulering X
1 1801075 | Tightening washer Dichtungsscheibe Rondelle d’étanchéité Teetningsskive 2
2 6400712 | Support tube Stutzrohr Tube d’entretoisement Stotteror 1
3 3001682 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
4 6162619 | Housing, compl. Gehause, kompl. Boitie,compl. Hus, kompl. 1
5 1119590 | Kit, piston sealing Satz, Kolbendischtung Kit, soupape de piston Saet, stempelteetning 1
6 6162627 | Return spring Ruckzugfeder Ressort de rappel Returfjeder 1
7 1119591 | O-Ring + piston ring O-Ring + Kolbenring in:n torique + anneau O-ring + stempelring 1

piston

8 1119592 | Rep.kit, piston Rep.satz, Kolben Kit de rép., piston Rep.saet stempel 1
9 6162625 | Plug, compl. Pfropfen, kompl. Bouchon, compl. Prop, kompl. 1
10 3004242 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
11 1119589 | Rep.kit, cable Rep.satz, Kabel Kit de rép., cable Rep.seet, kabel 1
12 6162634 | Cable protector Kabelschutz Protecteur de cable Kabelovertreek 1
13 1814086 | Segger circlip Seegerring Circlip Seeger Seegerring 2
- 6169224 | Mounting instructions Montageanleitung Instructions de montag Monteringsvejledning X

70




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Throttle lever, Contractor Diesel

Gasregulierhebel / Levier des gaz / Gasregulering

|

| 98.33 =

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E 2
Remarque 8 €
Bemaerkning & S
- 6402022 | Throttle lever Gasregulierhebel Levier des gaz Gasregulering X
1 1405663 | Hose (L=307) Schlauch Tuyau Slange 2
2 1603119 | Elbow Winkel Coude Vinkel 1
3 1601079 | Threaded connection Verschraubung Raccord filete Forskruning 1
4 6404356 | Housing, compl. Gehause, kompl. Boitie,compl. Hus, kompl. 1
5 1119590 | Kit, piston sealing Satz, Kolbendischtung | Kit, soupape de piston | Saet, stempeltaetning 1
6 6162627 | Return spring Ruckzugfeder Ressort de rappel Returfjeder 1
7 1119591 | O-Ring + piston ring 0O-Ring + Kolbenring Jgi:n torique + anneau | O-ring + stempelring 1

piston

8 1119592 | Rep.kit, piston Rep.satz, Kolben Kit de rép., piston Rep.saet stempel 1
9 6404355 | Plug, compl. Pfropfen, kompl. Bouchon, compl. Prop, kompl. 1
10 3004242 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
11 1119400 | Rep.kit, cable Rep.satz, Kabel Kit de rép., cable Rep.szet, kabel 1
12 1814086 | Segger circlip Seegerring Circlip Seeger Seegerring 2
13 6228899 | Fitting Geschlag Garniture Beslag 1
14 1805191 | Safety washer Sicherungsscheibe Rondelle de sécurité Sikringsskive 2
15 1801638 | Screw M6x10 Schraube Vis Skrue 2
16 1800432 | Screw M6x16 Schraube Vis Skrue 2
17 1800440 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Skive 2
18 1800457 | Lock nut M6 Sicherungsmutter Ecrou de blocage Lasematrik 2
19 1405664 | Hose (L=1025) Schlauch Tuyau Slange 1
20 3000064 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1

71




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Throttle lever, Contractor Diesel = 98.33 |

Gasregulierhebel / Levier des gaz / Gasregulering

-t

107

/-9

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E §
Remarque & ‘E
Bemaerkning & S
- - | Throttle lever, 03KB Gasregulierhebel Levier des gaz Gasregulering = 98.33 | X
1 1801075 | Tightening washer Dichtungsscheibe Rondelle d’étanchéité Teetningsskive 2
2 6400712 | Support tube Stitzrohr Tube d’entretoisement Stotteror 1
3 3001682 | O-Ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
4 6162619 | Housing, compl. Gehause, kompl. Boitie,compl. Hus, kompl. 1
5 1119590 | Kit, piston sealing Satz, Kolbendischtung | Kit, soupape de piston | Szet, stempeltaetning 1
6 6162627 | Return spring Ruickzugfeder Ressort de rappel Returfjeder 1
7 1119591 | O-Ring + piston ring 0O-Ring + Kolbenring Joitn torique + anneau | O-ring + stempelring 1

piston

8 1119592 | Rep.kit, piston Rep.satz, Kolben Kit de rép., piston Rep.szet stempel 1
9 6404319 | Plug, compl. Pfropfen, kompl. Bouchon, compl. Prop, kompl. 1
10 3004242 | O-Ring 0O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 1
11 1119374 | Rep.kit, cable Rep.satz, Kabel Kit de rép., cable Rep.szet, kabel 1
12 6401950 | Cable protector Kabelschutz Protecteur de cable Kabelovertreek 1
13 1814086 | Segger circlip Seegerring Circlip Seeger Seegerring 2
14 6401895 | Socket Muffe Raccord Muffe 1
15 1606110 | Elbow Winkel Coude Vinkel 1
- 6409144 | Mounting instructions Montageanleitung Instructions de montag Monteringsvejledning X
* 3821533 | Spring + calbe tightener | Feder + Kabelspanner Ressort+tendeur de céble | Fjeder + kabelstrammer 1

Placed on engine

Am Motor angebracht

Placés au moteur

Placeret pa motoren

72




ALTO - Nov. 2002

Tire kit Contractor, Contr. Diesel, Contr. Silent
Satz mit Radern, Kit de roues, Hjulszet

Comment c
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung g |B
Remarque &
Bemaerkning & §
- - | Tire kit Satz mit Radern Kit de roues Hjulsaet X
1 2004265 | Hub cap Rad kappe Cache de roue Navkapsel 2
2 2011021 | Wheel Rad Roue Hjul 2
3 1800762 | Set screw Set Schraube Vis Seetskrue 8
4 6228208 | Fitting Beschlag Garniture Beslag 1
5 1800317 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Skive 8
6 1801257 | Lock not Gegenmutter Ecrou de blocage Lasematrik 8
7 6228209 | Wheel axle Rad achse Axe de roue Hjulaksel 1
8 2013266 | Castor wheel Lenkrolle Roue pivotante Drejehijul 2
- 6229902 | Mounting instructions Montierungsanleitung Instruction de montage Monteringsvejledning X

73




Nilfisk-ALTO - Jan. 2005

Under chassis lance w. nozzle
Unterbodenstrahlrohr m. Diise / Lance coube pour chassis avec buse /
Undervognsvasker m. dyse

Comment |0
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung glo
Remarque 6|6
Bemeerkning |5
- 6400036 | Underchassis lance Unterbodenstrahirohr Lance courbe p. chassis | Undervognsvasker X
1 2802411 | Nozzle 40065 Dise 40065 Buse 40065 Dyse 40065 1
2 2800043 | Nozzle 6530 Dise 6530 Buse 6530 Dyse 6530 1
3 6400429 | Holder f. nozzle Dusensitz Support du gicleur Dyseholder 1
4 2010882 | Castor wheel Lenkrolle Roue pivotante Drejehjul 1
5 1119595 | Rep.kit, wheel Rep.satz, Rad Kit de rép., roue Rep.seet, hjul 1
6 6400300 | Regulating valve Reduktionsventil Vanne de réglage Reduktionsventil 1
7 3400322 | Rubber cap Gummikappe Manteau caoutchouc Gummihaette 1
8 1118009 | Rep.kit, shells Satz, Schalen Kit, carter Kit, skaller 1
9 1400811 | Rep.kit, spindle Rep.satz, Spindel Kit de rép., broche Rep.saet spindel 1
10 6008041 | Rep.kit handle Rep.satz, Griff Kit de rép., poignée Rep.seet, greb 1
11 1609325 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1
12 101814698 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue 12
16 1800150 | Bolt Bolzen Boulon Bolt 1
17 4000014 | Transverse handle Quergriff Poignée transversale Tveergreb 1

74




ALTO - May 2004

Universal washer
Univesalreiniger / Laveur universel / Universalvasker

Comment £

Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E £
Remarque S g

Bemaerkning & E

- 6402016 | Universal washer Universalreiniger Leveur universel Universalvasker X
1 2801132 | Nozzle Dlse Buse Dyse 1
2 2800076 | Nozzle protection Dusenschutz Protecteur -buse Dysebeskytter 1
3 1603950 | Sleeve Muffe Manchon Muffe 1

4 101814698 | Self-tapping screw Schraube Vis taraudeuse Selvskeerende skrue 12
5 1118009 | Rep.kit shells Rep.satz Schalen Kit de rép., carter Rep.seet skaller 1
6 1609325 | Nipple for quick coupling | Schnellkupplungsnippel | Adapteur de la lance Lynkoblingsnippel 1
7 1800150 | Bolt Bolzen Boulon Bolt 1
8 4000014 | Traverse handle Quergriff Poignée traversale Tveergreb 1

75




Nilfisk-ALTO - Jan. 2005

VSB, Behalter + Schlauch /VSB, trémie et flexible / VSB, container + slange

VSB300C, Container + hose

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E
Remarque & m
Bemaerkning & @
- 6400374 | VSB300C, Container VSB300C, Behalter + VSB300C, trémie et VSB300C, container + X
+ hose Schlauch flexible slange
1 - | Lance Sprihrohr Lance Lanse See next page X
2 6400375 | Suction tube + hose Strahlmittelsonde + Canne plongeuse + Sandspyd + slange 1
Schlauch flexible
3 2402410 | Hose L=10m Schlauch Tuyau Slange 1
4 6400373 | Suction tube StrahImittelsonde Canne plongeuse Sugeror 1
5 - | Dosing unit Dosierungseinheit Unité de dosage Doserenhed 1
6 3001708 | Gasket Dichtung Joint Pakning V-seal 1
7 2005726 | Wheel Rad Roue Hjul 2
8 2003481 | Hub cap Radkappe Chapeau de roue Navkapsel 2
9 6400638 | Cover Deckel Couvercle Lag 1
10 6155913 | Nilfsk-ALTO logo Nilfisk-ALTO logo Nilfisk-ALTO logo Nilfisk-ALTO logo 1
11 6155914 | KEW TECHNOLOGY-logo | KEW TECHNOLOGY-logo | KEW TECHNOLOGY-logo | KEW TECHNOLOGY-logo 2

76




Nilfisk-ALTO - Jan. 2005

Lance for VSB
Lanze fiir VSB /Lance pour VSB / Lanse for VSB

Comment =
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung g
Remarque S
Bemaerkning & e
- - | Lance for VSB Lanze fir VSB Lance pour VSB Lanse for VSB
- 6400387 | w. flat jet nozzle B m. Flachstrahl-Dise B a. buse a jet -pinceau- B | m. fladdyse ® 02/A2 X
- 6400382 | w. flat jet nozzle B m. Flachstrahl-Dise B a. buse a jet -pinceau- B | m. fladdyse H 03 X
- 6401362 | w. round jet nozzle ® m. Rundstrahl-Diise ® a. buse a jet -rond- ® m. runddyse @ 02/A2
- 6400384 | w. round jet nozzle ® m. Rundstrahl-Diise ® a. buse a jet -rond- ® m. runddyse @ 03
- 6401192 | w. rubber nozzle m. Gummi-Dise a. buse en caoutchouc m. gummidyse Professional 5500
- 6401364 | w. rubber nozzle m. Gummi-Dlse a. buse en caoutchouc m. gummidyse 02/A2, 40H/C
- 6401365 | w. rubber nozzle m. Gummi-Dise a. buse en caoutchouc m. gummidyse 03
1 6401360 | Tube w. flat jet nozzle Rohr m. Flachstrahl-Dise | Tube a. buse a jet -pinceau- | Inderrgr m. sprededyse 02/A2 1
1 6401359 | Tube w. flat jet nozzle Rohr m. Flachstrahl-Dise | Tube a. buse a jet -pinceau- | Inderrer m. sprededyse 03 1
1 6401369 | Tube w. round jet nozzle | Rohr m. Rundstrahl-Dlse | Tube a. buse a jet -rond- Inderrar m. runddyse 02/A2 1
1 6401332 | Tube w. round jet nozzle | Rohr m. Rundstrahl-Dise | Tube a. buse a jet -rond- Inderrgr m. runddyse 03 1
1 6401361 | Tube w. rubber nozzle Rohr m. Gummi-Diise Tube a. buse en caoutch. | Inderrar m. gummidyse Professional 5500 1
1 6401360 | Tube w. rubber nozzle Rohr m. Gummi-Dise Tube a. buse en caoutch. | Inderrar m. gummidyse 02/A2, 40C/H 1
1 6401359 | Tube w. rubber nozzle Rohr m. Gummi-Dise Tube a. buse en caoutch. | Inderrar m. gummidyse 03 1
2 3000825 | O-ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 2122
3 6400587 | Plug Pfropfen Bouchon Prop 1011
4 3001682 | O-ring O-Ring Joint torique O-ring 111
5 6400355 | Hose suspension Schlauchhalter Suspension de flexible Ophaeng 2|22
6 1609325 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1011
7 101814698 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue 10(10{10
9 6400603 | Rep.kit shells Rep.satz, Schalen Kit de rép., carter Rep.seet, skaller =19.08.99 | 1111
9 1117629 | Rep.kit shells Rep.satz, Schalen Kit de rép., carter Rep.seet, skaller [20.08.99 = 1011
10 6400379 | Flat jet nozzle Flachstrahl-Dise Buse a jet -pinceau- Sprededyse 1
10 6400377 | Round jet nozzle Rundstrahl-Diise Buse a jet -rond- Runddyse 1
10 6402317 | Rubber nozzle Gummi-Dise Buse en caoutchouc Gummidyse 1
11 6400354 | Outer tube Aussenrohr Tuyau extérieur Yderror 1011
12 1804160 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue 1111
13 1804459 | Screw M4x6 Schraube Vis Skrue 1111
16 1800150 | Bolt Bolzen Boulon Bolt 1011
17 4000014 | Transverse handle Quergriff Poignée transversale Tveergreb 1111

77




Nilfisk-ALTO - June 2006

WSB system

Pos. | No. Description Comment
- 301112493 | VSB system (Red) X
1 6400747 | Nozzle housing 1
2 1805217 | Screw 1
3 1800697 | Nut 1
4 1805209 | Screw 1
5 1118124 | Wearing nozzle, 5pcs. 1
6 3000460 | O-Ring 1
7 6400746 | Nozzle 1
8 6400745 | Pre-nozzle 9
9 1803972 | Seeger circlip ring 1
10 | 106402600 | Tube 1
11 6401329 | Suction pipe compl. 1
12 106402532 | Indication ring (red) 1

® 13 5206859 | PVC cover 1
14 1609325 | Nipple 1
15 6401330 | Kit, nozzle housing 1

X ATTENTION! - Lengths in metres - Please indicate required lenth when ordering!

77b




ALTO - Jan. 2003

Water suction system
Wasseransaugsystem / Systéme de vidange d’eau / Vandsuger kompl.

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E
Remarque s88
Bemaerkning 9 © 2
- 6402017 | Water suction sytem Wasseransaugsystem | Systéme de vidange Vandsuger, kompl. X
055 055 d’eau
- 6402018 | Water suction sytem Wasseransaugsystem | Systeme de vidange Vandsuger, kompl. X
065 065 d’eau
1 1609321 | Water suction unit Wasseransugeinheit Unité de vidange d’eau Vandsuger 111
2 2800514 | Nozzle 055 Dise Buse Dyse 1
2 2802725 | Nozzle 065 Duise Buse Dyse 1
3 1802487 | Hose clip Schlauchschelle Collier de serrage Spaendeband 101
4 5226296 | Hose L=40000 Schlauch Tuyau Slange 101
5 1405557 | Hose 150°C, L=2000 Schlauch Tuyau Slange 101
6 1609325 | Nipple for quick coupling | Schnellkupplungsnippel | Adapteur de la lance Lynkoblingsnippel 111

78




Nilfisk-ALTO - Nov. 2006

Whitewashing equipment
Kalkspriihausriistung / Kit de chaulage /Kalkningsudstyr

26 129 28
Wﬁ@ oﬁwé:zé"
\

Comment
Pos. | No. Description Bezeichnung Désignation Betegnelse Bemerkung E 01010
Remarque sl121° |6
Bemaerkning & S S
- - | Whitewashing equipment | Kalkspriihausriistung Kit de chaulage Kalkningsudstyr
1 - | w. 15055 nozzle m. 15055 Diise a. buse 15055 m. 15055 dyse X
1 6400139 | w. 1505 nozzle m. 1505 Diise a. buse 1505 m. 1505 dyse X
1 6400140 | w. 15065 nozzle m. 15065 Diise a. buse 15065 m. 15065 dyse X
2 6401306 | T-connection w. 15055 | T-Stiick m. 15055 Diise | Raccord en T, buse 15055| T-stykke m. 15055 dyse 1
2 6401307 | T-connection w. 1505 T-Stiick m. 1505 Diise Raccord en T, buse 1505 | T-stykke m. 1505 dyse 1
2 6401308 | T-connection w. 15065 | T-Stiick m. 15065 Diise | Raccord en T, buse 15065| T-stykke m. 15065 dyse 1
3 106402075 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 1111
4 2800357 | Nozzle 15055 Dise 15055 Buse 15055 Dyse 15055 1
4 2800340 | Nozzle 1505 Dise 1505 Buse 1505 Dyse 1505 1
4 2800589 | Nozzle 15065 Dlse 15065 Buse 15065 Dyse 15065 1
5 1600493 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Brystnippel 1011
6 1801075 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Teetningsskive 1111
7 3001435 | Gasket Dichtung Joint Pakning 1111
8 6401304 | Injector, compl. Injektor, kompl. Injecteur, compl. Injektor, kompl. 1111
9 1609325 | Nipple Nippel Adapteur Stiknippel 1011
10 6400664 | Spacer Zwischenstuck Piece d’espace Mellemstykke 10111
11 1119330 | Rep.kit, injector nozzle Rep.satz, Injektordlise Kit de rép., buse Rep.seet, injektordyse 1111
14 6401311 | Filter Filter Filtre Filter 1(1]1
15 6400714 | Filter Filter Filtre Filter 10111
20 5206461 | Hose (L=5250) Schlauch Flexible Sugeslange 1111
21 6401320 | Nozzle 2512 Duse 2512 Dise 2512 Dyse 2512 1111
22 6401321 | Nozzle 6515 Dulse 6515 Dlse 6515 Dyse 6515 1011
25 106408120 | Lance without nozzle Sprihrohr ohne Diise Lance sans buse Dyseror uden dyse 1111
26 1118009 | Rep.kit shells Rep.satz, Schalen Kit de rep., carter Rep.seet skaller 1111
27 1601962 | Quick coupling Schnellkupplung Coupleur rapide Lynkobling 1111
28 6400667 | Sleeve Muffe Manchon Muffe 1111
29 101814698 | Screw Schraube Vis Skrue 12|12{12
30 | 102406665 | Hose Schlauch Tuyau Slange 101

79




DOPPELDECKENKREISEL-W DDK
Ersatzteilliste
17 18 19 2 21b,c 1 2 4a..
o
g =E °
R .\
| N i / 6
[
= f \
B e i N [
s i = i 7
== AT :
\3
N 10
oA -y 11
-
12
13
23a... 17 18 19 2 21ab 19 18 17 16 15 14
\ Deutsch
Pos.| Art.Nr. | Bezeichnung Pos.| Art.Nr. | Bezeichnung
1 diverse | Kreiselarm L= 1450 /1600 /1750mm 14 37840 | Sprengring fir Welle
2 diverse | Kreiselarm L= 1450/1600/1750mm 15 12764  |Winkeldrehgelenk
3 diverse | Achsaufhidngung 16 37939 |Dichtsatz fur Winkeldrehgelenk ( **)
4a Verschraubung (G1/4“M) - G1/4“M 17 37939 |Verschraubung M18x1.5M - G1/4‘M
4b Verschraubung (G1/4“M) - G3/8“M 18 1081 Uberwurfmutter (im Schlauch enthalten)
4c Verschraubung (G1/4“M) - G3/8“F 19 1080 Schneidring (im Schlauch enthalten)
4d Verschraubung (G1/4“M) - M14x1.5M 20 Verschraubung M18x1.5M - G1/4‘M
4e Verschraubung (G1/4“M)- M16x1.5M 21a Schlauch-HD fir Arm L=1450mm
4f Verschraubung (G1/4“M) - M18x1.5M 21b | 37777 Schlauch-HD fir Arm L=1600mm
49 Verschraubung (G1/4“M) - M21x1.5M 21c Schlauch-HD fir Arm L=1750mm
4h Verschraubung (G1/4“M) - M22x1.5M 22 37570 | Zugfeder fir Kreiselarm
5 12772 | Verschraubung G1/4“kM - G1/4“F 23a Drehgelenk (G1/4“F) - G1/4“M
6 Gummischeibe 23b Drehgelenk (G1/4°F) - G1/4"F
7 Sprengring fur Bohrung 23c Drehgelenk (G1/4F) - G3/8“M
8 37569 | Distanzbuichse 23d Drehgelenk (G1/4°F) - G3/8"F
9 37576 | Sicherungsring fur Welle 23e Drehgelenk (G1/4°F) - M14x1.5M
10 Dichtsatz fur Gehausering (*) 23f | 37748 | Drehgelenk (G1/4“F)- M16x1.5M
" Gehéausering 23g Drehgelenk (G1/4“F) - M18x1.5M
12 Gummischeibe 23h Drehgelenk (G1/4°F) - M21x1.5M
13 12295 | Rillenkugellager 23i Drehgelenk (G1/4“F) - M22x1.5M

* Auswechseln mit Montage-Set V-1108 (separat bestellen)

*% Auswechseln mit Montage-Set V-1346 (separat bestell

ERS-1011 D




DECKENKREISEL-Z
CEILING BOOM-Z

14

DKZ

Spare parts list

2

I{‘i{l 0
Sin
4,
il
um
()

Vi

<X A

IS

IV’III"

(NN
4>

© 00 N o 0

Ersatzteilliste
12 13 14 16 15a..d
17a...i o@l\ii\i
¥
Deutsch
Pos.| Art.Nr. |Bezeichnung
1 diverse | Kreiselarm L= 1450/ 1600/ 1750mm
2 diverse | Achsaufhdngung
3a Verschraubung (G1/4*“M) - G1/4"M
3b Verschraubung (G1/4“M) - G3/8“M
3c Verschraubung (G1/4“M) - G3/8“F
3d Verschraubung (G1/4“M) - M14x1.5M
3e Verschraubung (G1/4“M) - M16x1.5M
3f Verschraubung (G1/4“M) - M18x1.5M
39 Verschraubung (G1/4“M) - M21x1.5M
3h Verschraubung (G1/4“M) - M22x1.5M
4 12772 | Verschraubung G1/4“kM - G1/4“F
5 Gummischeibe
6 Sprengring fir Bohrung
7 37569 Distanzblichse
8 12295 Rillenkugellager
9 37840 | Sprengring fur Welle
10 12764  |Winkeldrehgelenk
1 37939 Dichtsatz fur Winkeldrehgelenk ( *)
12 Verschraubung M18x1.5M - G1/4‘M
13 1081 Uberwurfmutter (im Schlauch enthalten)
14 1080 Schneidring (im Schlauch enthalten)
15a Schlauch-HD fur Arm L=1450mm
15b | 62204 Schlauch-HD fiir Arm L=1550mm
15¢ Schlauch-HD fiir Arm L=1650mm
15d Schlauch-HD fur Arm L=1750mm
16 37570 | Zugfeder fur Kreiselarm
17a Drehgelenk (G1/4“F) - G1/4“M
17b Drehgelenk (G1/4°F) - G1/4“F
17¢c Drehgelenk (G1/4F) - G3/8'M
17d Drehgelenk (G1/4“F) - G3/8“F
17e Drehgelenk (G1/4“F) - M14x1.5M
17f 37748 |Drehgelenk (G1/4“F) - M16x1.5M
179 Drehgelenk (G1/4“F) - M18x1.5M
17h Drehgelenk (G1/4“F) - M21x1.5M
17i Drehgelenk (G1/4“F) - M22x1.5M
18 Isolations-Schlauch, schwarz

* Auswechseln mit Montage-Set V-1346 (separat bestellen)

13 12 1 10
English
Pos.| Part No. | Description
1 various | boomarm L=1450/1600/1750mm
2 various | axle suspension
3a coupling (G1/4*M) - G1/4“M
3b coupling (G1/4“M) - G3/8"M
3c coupling (G1/4"M) - G3/8F
3d coupling (G1/4“M) - M14x1.5M
3e coupling (G1/4“M) - M16x1.5M
3f coupling (G1/4“M) - M18x1.5M
39 coupling (G1/4“M) - M21x1.5M
3h coupling (G1/4“M) - M22x1.5M
4 12772 coupling G1/4“kM - G1/4“F
5 rubber cone
6 retaining ring for bore
7 spacer
8 12295 ball bearings
9 37840 | retaining ring for shaft
10 12764  |swivel-90°
11 37939  |seal-kit for swivel-90° ( *)
12 coupling M18x1.5M - G1/4“M
13 1081 cap nut (included in the hose)
14 1080 profile ring (included in the hose)
15a hp hose for arm L=1450mm
15b | 62204 hp hose for arm L=1550mm
15¢ hp hose for arm L=1650mm
15d hp hose for arm L=1750mm
16 37570 spring for boom
17a swivel (G1/4°F) - G1/4"M
17b swivel (G1/4“F) - G1/4“F
17¢ swivel (G1/4F) - G3/8"M
17d swivel (G1/4“F) - G3/8“F
17e swivel (G1/4F) - M14x1.5M
17f 37748 swivel (G1/4“F) - M16x1.5M
17g swivel (G1/4F) - M18x1.5M
17h swivel (G1/4F) - M21x1.5M
17i swivel (G1/4F) - M22x1.5M
18 insulation hose, black

* Exchange with seals-service-set V-1346 (to be ordered
separately)

ERS -1012 D/E




